GINERAL NOTES

DEMOLITION NOTES

1.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TG THE RULES AND RECULATIONS. CCDES AND ORDINANCES OF FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
GOYERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT, NG WORK SHOWN SPECIHED OR IMPLED SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TC CONFLICT WITH ANY GOVERNMENT AGENCY OR BUILDING AUTHORITY MANDATE,

NC WORK SHALL BEGIN UNTIL A BURDING PERMIT HAS BEEN 1SSUED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE, WORKMEN COMPENSATION IMSURANCE AND
DISABILITY INSURANCE BEFCRE PERFORMING ANY WORK IN THIS BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND CHECK AND VERIFY DXISTING AND PROPOSED CONDTIONS BEFORE
STARTING ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING THE DISCREPANCHES T0 THE ARCHITELT'S OR LNGINEER'S
ATTENTION BY WRITING PRIOR TO SUBMIT ANY QUOTES OR ESTIMATES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

ALL NEW WORK CONFORMS 7O THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CORE

ALL FEES, PERMITS APPUCATIONS, INSPECTIONS, CERTIFICATES AND SIGN-OFF SHALL BE SFCURED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND PAD FOR BY THE OWNER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. '

ALL NOTES HEREIN MENTIONED ALONG WITH THOSE ON THE VARICUS DRAWINGS SHALL APFLY 7O ALL DRAWINGS AND i3
PART OF THE CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE LABOR AND MATERIAL NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION GF THE WORK AS
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY GUT ALL THE WORK IN A FIRST CLASS WORKMAN-LIKE MANNER. HE SHALL MAINTAN A
SAFE. CLEAN JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES, FREE FROM DEBRIS ACCUMULATION, AND SHALL LEAVE THE J0B SITL BROCM

il

g)

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT OWNER'S PROPERTY AND PERSONNEL DURING

THE DEMOLTION OPERATION,

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHOD FOR SUPPQRTING EXISTING STRUCTURE

DURING REMOVAL OF BEARING WALL AS SHOWN ON DRAWINCS OR ANY OTHER DSEMOLITION FISEWHERE ON THE

PROJECT RELATED CONSTRUCTION. ADEQUATE SHORING DESIGNED BY A NEW YCURK STATE—REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRCOPERLY INSTALLED PRICR 70O THE START OF DEMOLITION.

3. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL CONFORM TO (OSHA REQUIREMENTS, WHICH WILL INCLUDE INSTALLATION GF WARNING

SIGNS, STAGING REFLECTOR AND OR VISIBILITY AIDS.

ALL DFBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FOR OFF-SITE DISPOSAL IN COMPLIANCE WiTe LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS,
TEMS IDENTIFIED BY THE OWNER FOR SALVAGE SHALL BE HAULED TO STORAGE LOCATION AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTION.

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE SITE CLEAN FREL OF DEBRIS, TRUCK TRACKS ON SIDE WALKS AND
COURT YARD SHALL BE AVQIDED. WATER USED FOR SAW--CUTTING CONCRETE SHALL BE COLLETED WITH THE AID OF
WET & DRY INDUSTRIAL VACUUM TC ENSURE SiTE CLEANLINESS,

7. ARCA ARQUND INDOOR DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE COVERED WITH DUSTPROOF AND NOISE-PROCF PVC QR OTHER

ACCEPTABLE ENCLOSURE WITH GSHA SPECIFIED INDEPENDENT VENTILATION SYSTEM.

8. ANY MASCONRY WALLS, PARTITIONS, PIERS, BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL NOT BE DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION

UNLESS DIRECTED BY PROJECT ENGINEER

CLEAN AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT . DC NOT DAMAGE ANY EXISTING POWER LINES AND UTILITY LINES DURING DEMOLITION.
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIELE FOR ANY AND ALL DAWAGE TO NEW CR EXISTING CONDITIONS

CAUSED BY HIMSELF, HIS WORKMEIN GR HIS SUBCONTRACTOR. HE SHALL REPAIR SUCH DAMAGE AT NO ACDITIGNAL COST
10 THE OWNER UNLESS QTHERWISE NOTED N WRITING PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

11, ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE INCORPORATEDR IN THE WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCURDANCE WITH THE

12. INCGRPORATED INTO THE WORK SHALL BE NEW. FREE FROM DEFECTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NCTED.
13. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEGUATELY BRACING AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION

LATEST EDITION OF THE ASTM SPECIFICATIONS APPLICABLE AND TC CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS GF THE VARIOUS TRADE INSTHUTES (ACH ASC, ETC.) WHERE APPLICABLE. ALL MATERIALS

AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS, STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE, CONIRACTOR AGREES fHAT HE
SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS PROPLRTY, THAT REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUCUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TC NORMAL WORKING HCUR
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY & HOLD THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY ALL LIASIIY,
REAL OR ALLEGED N CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT,

14, THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINETR OF DESIGN HAS NOT BEbN RETAINED FOR ANY FILED SUPCRVISION OR INSPECTION. HIS

RESPONSIBILTY 15 LIMITED TO THE ACCURACY OF THE PLANS.

15, MATERIALS NOT SPECIFIED SUCH AS MAKE, STYLE, COLORS EFC. SHALL BE APPROVED By THE OWNER PRIOR 1D

FURCHASING AND INSTALLATION BY CONTRACTORS.

16, THIS PLAN 1S APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL QTHER MATIERS

SHOWN ARE NOT 0 BE RELIED UPON, OR 7O 8L CONSIDERED AS ETHER-BEING APPROVEDR DR IN ACCORDANCE WiTH
APPLICABLE CODES,

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NCTES:

.
[

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK CiITY
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING CODE EFFECTVE 2014 AND AMINDMENTS THERETO.

CENFRAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ORBTAIN GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE, WORKMEN'S
COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE BEFORE PERFORMING ANY WORK.
ALL NEW WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODL.
ALL FEES, PERMITS, APPLICATIONS, INSPLCTIONS CERTIFICATION, SIGN—CFF5 SHALL B
SECURED AND PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR,

THE GENERAL CONTRACTCR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

o

FLOF WORK:

L

(/3

DN N R

CONSTRUCT NEW VERTICAL EXTENSION
REMOVE PARTITIONS

CONSTRUCT NEW STAIR

CONSTRUCT NEW PARTITIONS

INGTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES
INSTALL NEW GAS FIXTURES

ASBESTOS NOTL:

IN' THE EVENT OF ASBESTOS QR QTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCE cXPOSURE OR THE SUBSTANTIAL
RISK THEREOF, CLIENT WILL HAVE THE DUTY TO INFORM THE ENGINEER OF SUCH RISKS
KNOWN OR REASONABLY KNOWARLE 7O THE CLIENT. IF ASBESTOS OR ANY OTHER TOXIC
SUBSTANCE, COR RISKS TO EXPOSURE THEREGE |15 DISCOVERED BY THE ENGINEER DURING
WORK ON THE PROJECT, THE ENGINEER SHALL, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETICN, HAVE THE RIGHT TC
SUSPEND WORK ON THE PROJECT. THE CLIENT SHALL HAVE THE DUTY TO PROMPTLY RETAIN
A QUALIFIED EXPERT TO SAFELY RENDER OR SUPERVISE THE REMOVAL OF SUCH ASBESTOS
OR OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCE. THE CLIENT SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD ENCINEER, AGENTS
AND EMPLOYEES HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY ON PART OF OR DAMAGE 17O SUCH
ENTITES OR PERSONS INCLUDING THE COST OF [LFCGAL FEES AND EXPENSES, AS SUCH FEES
AND EXPENSES ARE INCURRED, WHICH MAY RESULT FROM ASBESTOS OR OTHER TOXIC
SUBSTANCE EXPOSURE ON THE PROJECT.

CNERGY CODE COMPLIANCL NOTE:

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS AND
SEECIFICATIONS IN COMPUANCE WITH NYCECC 2016,

FLOCD NOTE:

SAFETY OF PUBLIC AND PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1B.
THE WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS DO NOT CHANGE USE, OCCUPANCY, AND EGRESS.

PROPERTY IS NOT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA. AS PER FIRM
MAP DATED Z007 AND 2G13

ADJACENT 5-STORY
MUTI=FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

LIST_OF _DRAWING:

oy

T-001.00
1-002.00

T-004.G0
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EN-0C1.00
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0-102.00
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D—105.00
0-106.00
D--107.00
C-108.00
A—-10G.00
A—101.00
A--102.00
A-103.00
. A-104.00
t.A—105.00
2. A-108.00
3. A-107.00
24, A—108.00
25 A-109.00
26, A-200.00
7. A—300.00
28. A—301.00
29, A-302.00
30, A-400.00
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T-003.0C ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

HANDICAPPED NOTES

ZONING INFORMATION

FNERGY ANALYSIS REFORT
SUB—-CELLAR DEMOLITION PLAN
CELLAR -DEMOLITION PLAN

FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PFLAN
SECOND FLCOR DEMOLITION PLAN
THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
FOURTH FLOOR DEMOQLITION FLAN
FIFTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
SIXTH FLOCR DEMOLITION PLAN
ROOF DEMOCLITION PLAN
SUB-CELLAR PROPOSED PLAN
CELLAR PROPOSED PLAN

FIRST FLOCR PROPOSED PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN
THIRD FLOOR FPROPOSED PLAN
FOURTH FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN
FIFTH FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN
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ELEVATION
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SECTIONZ

WALL SECTION DETAIL

DETAIL
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SPECIAL INSPECTION NOTES:

STRUCTURAL STEEL — WELDING

STRUCTURAL STEEL - DETAILS

STRUCTURAL STEEL - HIGH STRENGTH ZBOLTING
STRUCTURAL COLD--FORMED STEEL

CONCRETE — CAST—IN—PLACE

MASONRY

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

STRUCTURAL STABILITY - EXISTING BUILDINGS -
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

10. STANDPIPE SYSTEMS

11, FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS
12, PRELIMINARY

13. ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS

14, FIRE—RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION

“NERGY CODE PROGRESS INSPECTION

e e e

15, FENESTRATION U~FACTOR AND PRODUCT RATING

16. AIR SEALING AND INSULATION - VISUAL

17. HVAC AND SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT .
18. HVAC AND SERVICE WATER HEATING SYSTEM CONTRGLS
19. HVAC INSULATION AND SEALING

20. ELECTRICAL ENLCRGY CONSUMPTION

21, INTERICR LIGHTING POWER

2Z. LIGHTING CONTRCLS

23, MAINTENANCE INFORMATION

BC 1704.3.

BC 1704.3.1
BC 1704.3.2
BC 1704.3.3
4
BC 1704.4

BC 1704.5

BC 1704.16

BC 1704.20.

BC 1704.23
BC 1704.24

- BC 1704.27
C28-116.21,

BC 110.3.5
BC 110.3.4

(A3Y, (HA3)
(148), (1A8)
(183), (1B3)

(134), (1134}
(iB5), (i185)
act), gict)
(1T2), (IC3)
(ics)

(b1Y, (D)
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PROJECT NAME:
GENERAL NOTES o o ' S - - - CONSTRUCTION WOTES ' ' . ' . . _ S R 178 MOTT STREET
. TTHE GENERAL NOTES AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HEREWITH SHALL APPLY T . : y . - 1. GENERAL C@NT@AC?QR)SHALL COORDINATE, SUPPLY AND INSTALL ANY BLOCKING 37. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL: ' : R _
e W%RK A NOJES ARD &L “ENféUgLﬁgﬁ JB?__C ng?;gi L"‘YEL?REEF’;’/’E‘CMED*‘?AQV A gmgm 23. Ef@jgg Pi\j?;ﬁSBFé’SROgSUmi@DA MATERALS Ci LSEABE\} ippﬁgﬁ%wprgggggfw‘ AS REQUIRED FOR THE SECURITY, MILLWORK, FURNITURE INSTALLER OR OTHER A. RLVIEW THE WOODWORKER BID DOCUMENTS AND REVIEW THE SHOP DRAWINGS. - _ _ NEW YORK. NY 10012
D AR T ANTEARTOR e A FAGLL S vl A . - i VENDORS OR SUB—CONTRACTORS. B. COORDINATE THE ORDERING, DELVERY AND INSTALLATION OF THE WOODWORK IN : :

TOR AND ALL OF HIS SUB CONTRACTOR. THE GENCRAL CONTRACTOR SHALL . ; HiS > HOSE IE . : .

T ol S b R’ RTICLH ‘ - : i NS 0 Tt ! b . N o . ; = ‘ : : :
COORDINATE EACH SUBCONTRACTOR'S PARTICULAR WORK WITH ALL OTHER SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS A BASIS OF SIDDNG. REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION StaL. 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL APPLICABLE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROPER AMOUNT OF TIME IN [HE OVERALL PROJECT SCHEDULL FOR SHOP DRAWING o OFFICE CONVERSION
SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK ASSOCIATED WiTH THIS PROJECT. THE GENERAL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, DEMONSTRATING THAT i R eT BACKING  BETWEEN , 1 - & ‘
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY THE SUBCONTRACTOR WiTH COMPLETE SETS OF PRODUCT 1S OF COMPARABLE AND BASIC DFSICN, CONSTRUCTION, STANDARDS AND @NEL’NM%ALJ‘TFN $ETE QACK'NDE‘ SBLT\{";%E?\ STUDS FOE A 8&55 ANFQOR 10 TH AND SAMPLE SUBMISSIONS, FASRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF [HE WOODWORK.
CONT? | LY ; R WITH COM s 0 PRODUCT 1S OF PAl ,_ ASIC DESICN, COI MON, S \ ALL—MOUNTED CABINETRY AND SURFACE~MGUNTED ACCESSORIES P HE C. COORDINATE WITH WOODWORKER AND OTHER TRADES TO ENSURE THAT
ORANINGS. ANT SONFLICTS AND/OR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN TRADES SHALL BL T S T e T N D aBLE eor P SHTEA INSTALLATION OF ANY WALIBOARD. PROVIDE BACKING EVEN IF CABINETRY AND WOODWORKER'S CONCEALED BLOCKING/GROUNDS ETC. ARE INSTALLED BEFORE

TT S ATT F i UK 1O UiHER . : - ' U CESSO RE "BY OTHERS” ” T " T i ! - '

EQUALITY OF SUBSTITUTION: ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WILL, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES, HRGR LOGATION O BACKING ON WALLBOARD FOR ThC ust'Gr Fap T ICTOR ShALL D. FURNISH ARCHITECTURAL DOOR HARDWARE INCIUDING BUTT HINGES, LOCKSETS : DESIGN ENGINEER:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND FACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY WORKMEN'S BE REQUIRED, TO PROVE SUCH ITEM [S OR IS NOT FOR EQUAL EQUALITY TO THL ' CABINET /EQUIFMENT INSTALLFRS. B " LATCHSETS AND LEVERS, DOOR STOPS, AND FLOOR CLOSERS. COORDINATE WiTH
COMPENSATION iINSURANCE N STATUTORY AMOUNTS AS REQUIRED BY LAW: LIABILITY, SPECIFIED ITEM. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER EXPENSES INCURRED DUE 7O CONTRACTOR'S ) THE WOODWORKER. NOTE: CABINET/CASEWORK HARDWARE IS FURNISHED AND
BODILY INJURY, AUTOMOTIVE , AND OTHER INSURANCES IN AMOUNTS AND FOR ' REQUESTED REVISIONS OR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PAID BY CONTRACTOR. SENE ANTRACTAE AN I WO INSBE - o~ . ; o .
PERIODS SATISEACTORY 10 THE CENERAL CONTRACTOR. T THE FULLEST ExtonT 3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND MILLWORK SHALL INSPECT AND FIFLD VERIFY ALL WALL INSTALLED BY THE WOODWORKER.

S_SATI {E L C i LEST EXTEN] ICKNESS FOR DOOR J | : S. ' - E IDE " ” i g : 10 BE g i inesri
PERMITTED BY LAW, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL OF HIS SUBCONTRACTOR - 24. ALL TRADES SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE ENTRE SCT OF TRICKNESS FOR DUCR JAMBS AND WALL PENETRATION R T B aTa T ED 1O BE PARTED” MW Professional Engineering, P.C.
SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTING : CONSTRUCTION D ORK. CHANGE FOR WORK CALL DIMENSIONS ARE 10 EINI g e NOT : £ ' VOAT ER. - L
ENGINEERS AND THEIR AGENTS AND IMPLOYEES FROM AND AGAINST ALL CLAIMS, . DEPICTED ANYWHERE IN THE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE fo ALL DIMENSIONS ARE 10 FINISHED SURFACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | F. FURNISH AND (NSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES AESB%VWE?’“ESS IN WOODWORK. (LE.- CONSUL
DAMAGES, AND EXPENSES RESULTING FROM THE PLRFORMANCE OF THE WORK ALLOWED. DRAWINGS OIM ; s FLUOR. , BTG
ASSOCIATED WIT T PROJECT TORMAREE © | " % DENERAL CONTRACTOR STALL NOTIY THE ARCH FOR RESQLUTION: TED THE 6. SCHEDULE FREIGHT ELEVATORS AND PROVIDE SECURE AREAS FOR DELERIES.

' 25. SCHEDULING: CONTRACTOR SHALL COOQRDINATE WITH THE OWNER APPROPRIATE TIME ' v H. P Ll OFIEL TTING, . A ATCHING i
EXISTING CONDITIONS: BEFORE BIDDING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE TO PERFORM WORK. CONTRACTOR MUST BE AWARE OF VARYING AVAILABILITY OF . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALl T) IN THE FiFLD AND WCODWORKER. _
AND ASCERTAIN ALL EXISTING CONDITICNS WHICH WILL AFFECT HIS WORK. FAILURE APPROPRIATE TIME WINDOWS. CLOSE CONSULTATION WITH OWNER IS THEREFORE O OIS THE OWMER AND. THE ARCHIECT OF ANY DISCREDANGIES 1 THE BL MEP ENGINEER:
13 O I 3 APPR NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS. e - :
TO DO SO WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AS A RZASON FOR REQUESTING EXTRA PAY NECESSARY. | NOTIFICATION SHALL BE iN WRITING, | B A e isF LA S CERIMETER WINDOW WAL TO B CENTERED ON MULLIONS,
WHEN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS RESULT IN EXTRA MATERIALS. ANY EXISTING . LWORK CONTRACTOR SHAL 12 . . U
CONDITIONS FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR WHICH WILL ADVERSELY AFFECT THE WORK 26. NO DEVIATIONS SHALL BL MADE FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR PRODUCT 7o MILLWORK CONTRACTURC SHALL REVIEW ALL DWGS AND DETAILS FOR ALL MILLWORK _ ! N _ _
ECTION OF ANY DEFECT AL BE C FTFiLY ASSES TH T . — , - e 5 ' ' ' ‘
ADDITIONAL CHARGE AND SHALL INGLUOE REPLACEWENTS OR REPAR OF ANY OTHER 27. ALL PRODUCTS USED SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE G. MILLWORKER SHALL FIELD MEASURE EXACT FINISHED LOCATICN F ALL MILLWORK - OR INSTALLATION.
F INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMACED THEREEY. MANUFACTURE ENDAT . T PRACTICES THE TRADE. AND ELFCTRICAL RECEPTACLES AT THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO [ABRICATION OF ANY . . ' |

ALL WORK PERFORMED FOR THIS P iA MP ' NATIONAL 28, RECORD DRAWINGS: MAINTAIN A COMPLETE SET OF PRINTS FOR INDICATING ALl MELHORC, Lk SRCHTEC StALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY: OF ANY DISCREPANCIES o ’:\ALE)}TSESF??AFIEES%?RPOQYSPSIEMB%?A%%O%?\J %ri%ggeyggriﬁﬁcavm@ Ik SHALL HAVE

i *ERF F OJEC I COME i N NAL, . W : INTAIN E Foi ! NG AL ! FOR RESOLUT . ' ‘ )
STKTE AND LOCAL f‘ggES ER{AJN\; JSR SD?”‘T&%%FL%N\,EUD!#JWE gw z\%[r" UMITED 7O : : CHANGES. USE COLORED PENS TO MARK CHANGES AT THE TIME OF EXECUTION AND OR CONFLICTS FOR RESOLUTION |

THOSE LISTED N THE CODE DATA PORTION OF THE DRAWINGS AND WiTH THE : DELIVER THE SET TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER UPON COMPLETION. CONTRACTOR 10. THE DRYWALL CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSELY COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THAT OF 41. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED ANCHOR SUPPORTS (INDUSTRY STANDARD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE UTILITY COMPANIES WHOSE SERVICES SHALL BE LUTHIZED. : SHALL STAMP "AS BUILT" ON PRINTS AND PLANS, DATE AND SIGN IN INK. OTHER TRACES. WHLRE DRYWALL CONSIRUCTION IS IN CONFLICT WITH DUCTWORK, 1/4" BENT STEFL PLATE, SECURE TO FLOOR) IN LOW HEIGHT DRYWALL PARTITIONS AT
ALL MODIFICAT.ONS REQU%RED BY THE BUILDNG DEPARTMENT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO - PLUMBING LINES, CTC.. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECFSSARY , ALL UNSUPPORTED ENDS GREATER THAN 3'—0" FROM AND 90 DEGREE CONNECTION
THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR 10, OR Al THE TIME OF PERMITTING. ANY 20, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE INSTALLED A JOB SITE TELEPHONE AND FAX BRIDGING AND BRACING REQUIRLD TC SECURE DRYWALL AND TO MAINTAIN FIRE OR : © O WITH ADJACENT PARTITION OR COLUMN,
REQUIRED CHANGFS WILL BE SHOWN, AS DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT, ON . WHICH SHALL BE IN OPERATION FROM THE START OF CONSTRUCTION UNTIL THE SOUND RARING WHLRE REQUIRED.
REVISED DRAWINGS ISSUED 10O THE GENERAL CONTRACTCR. PERMANENT TELEPHONE SYSTEM IS INSTALLED. _ 42. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL BLOCKING AND GROUND

o o o - '_ o o _ 11. CONECRAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WOOD GROUNDS, STEEL SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WINDOW BLINDS, DRAPERIES, AND CURTAINS
THE CENERAL C NiRAC;Cr-‘R AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 30, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW ALL BUILDING MANAGEMENT AND/OR MUNICIPAL AND ANY COTHER 1TEM THAT iSJZ'\ABEDDED INTO THE DRYWALL PARTiTIQNS OR . . USING FIRE RETARDANT WOOD. _

FOR, pB;A\N, AND PAY FOR ALL FERMITS, TESTS, INSPECTIONS, AND APPROVALS : RULES & REGULATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 7O RULFES RESARDING ENCLOSURES WHICH RELATES TC HIS WCRK OR THE WORK OF ANY OTHER ' :

REQUIRED OR HIS PORTION OF WORK. . BARRICADES, DLLIVERIES, PARKING, WORK HOURS, NOISE & BEHAVIOR. CONT%%A%E%D%;Q \;ggcwj GR%‘%N%?{;, gfgagﬁr\;@éwseafmé:&% :ﬁé\MéN%Eglf., SHALL BE 43. GENERAL CONTRACTOR./CONTRACTOR TC COORDINATE W/FURNITURE VENDOR ON ALL
IRE—RETARDED A D F Ti LD ENFRAL FURNITURE SYSTEM LAYOUTS PRIOR TO ALL ELEC/DATA ROUGH-INS.

Tlrn{E GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH SL;BKJE)/NTRA\JTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 31, O SHALL COORDINATE HIS SCHEDULE WITH THOSE OF THE OWNER'S SEPARATE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT AFTIDAVITS OF SUCH FIRE RETARDATION TO THE ’ - /

’T\Sg Fé’ﬂ‘ft’omg '{*«RP%;QE%ELEO';OAB’E "/jﬂf;’t}ﬁ‘ gf mBJ*Lg;NHLT t’g?gg IEQYS gFQ;SR =D By CONTRACT'S (IF ANY) INCLUDING: ARCHITECT. 44. FOR PARTITIONS WHICH ARE CFFSET AT INTERSECTION WilH PERIMETER WINDOW WAL,

ENGINEERS UPON SSUANCE OF THE PERMT THEE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST A. MILLWORK CONTRACTOR : i i i oeAne . THE PORTION OF PARTITION PARALLEL WITH WINDOW TO BE HELD 6" FROM

FERS UPON ISSUA! F ERMIT. SENE RAC g " 2. WHERE EXISTING FIREPROOFING HAS BEEN REMOVED AT COLUMNS, BEAMS, . o T T
ENSURE. [1AT_INSPECTIONS PROCESS 1S N FULL COMPLIANGE WITH THE B. STONE CONTRACTOR | b INC HAS BEEN REMOVED ) \ CONVECTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR 10 CONFIRM CLEARANCE WITH
it e el e | FULL P t(,T C. SAFE INSTALLER ROQF /FLOCR DECKS AfR ANY OTHER SURFACE NEW FIREPROOFING SHALL BE BUILDING MANAGER, CTC. AND ADJUST DIMENSION ACCORDINGLY.

REQUIREMENTS OF ALL CODES AND AGENGIES HAVING JURISDICTION, | O SECURIY AND ALARM INSTALLFR - . _ _ INSTALLED T_Q cow Y WITH THE REQUIRED FIRE RATING. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
: sNERAL CONTRACTOR it TORS SHA RESHUNSIEL i _ ) i RE ) . =5 i . SE i !
?ﬁEAWARE‘QF AL COMMENTS AND NOTES MADE E BY THE BUILDING AOFW\\AAL_ LPON _ O CAMERA INSTALLER . 13, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN COORDINATION WITH THE DRYWALL CONTRACTOR SPECIFICATIONS.
£ PERMITIED, SIGNED AND SEALED JOBSITE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SEALL PROVIDE ALL LINE AND GRADE MARKINGS ON THE FINISHED FLOOR FOR ALL - .
AND SHALL INCORPORATE ALL INZORMATION WIT: N T ’“QAPP'—’CABELWCENG?@&;SRQ 32. OWNER SUFPLIED [TEMS: AT ONSET OF PROJECT, GC SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF PARTITIONS FOR THF ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. . 48, |F APPLICABLE, BUILDING MGMT/LANDLORD WILL REPLACE EXISTING ROCF WITH NEW

- 3LOPE OF WORK. 1T SHALL, AS WELL, BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF TH - QUANTITIES AND DELIVERY DATE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OWNER PROVIDED ITEMS (F R _ ~ - : ROOFING AND FLASHING, INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL UNITS
CONTRACTOR ;'Ou.vf‘;;.PT AN AqudELT SET OF uDENSTf%UCﬁ%O\} DGCbMIE;NTSTANE}W 0 ' ANY) INCLUDING: T4, UNLESS CTHERWISE NGTED, ALL DIMENSIONS FOR PARTITIONS ARL FROM FINISH : AND RELAYED ITEMS PRICR TO NEW WORK ON ROOF THAT ARE SPECIFIED ON BID
T T A RS Ll ANY AND Al CHANCES MADE DUE 1O FIELD DIRELTNES A CARPET SURFACE TO FINIS= SURFACE OR FROM FINISH SURFACE TO WINDOW MULLION. DOCUMENTS. ALL REGUIRED ROCFING REPAIR WORK INCLUDING NEW ROOF PAVERS

i 1 e ol [ . ! DolA (il W (S iy i a7 - . ) . o v i i N - -
CENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELVER [HE AS—BULT SET OF DRAWINGS T0 THE _ B. LIGHTING FIXTURES & LAMPS (5 ALL GYFSUM WALLEOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE ERECTED AS SHOWN ON THE _ - INSTALLATION SRALL 8F PERFORMED BY THE BUILDING ROOFING CONTRACTOR, UNDER
e R A S U LIS AL W ¢ OWALL COVERINGS Sum W THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACT, SC AS TO KEEP THE ROOFING WARRANTY
oR BENGL T ‘ P AR LR = o D. DRAPERY PLANS, DETALS OR AS CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS (NOTES). ALL GYPSUM INTACK. GC 7O VERIFY WITH BUILDING MGMT ON CORRECT ROOFING CONTRACTOR.

e _ : E. CCTV CABLE g@%?@?ggpﬁf\@ [HION JAQ!STSOEE%M&H%ELL%EATF%,_BO ggﬁgﬁf{?%ﬁf%ﬁ&é@u SUBSTITUTE OF BUILDING ROOFING CONTRACTOR IS NOT PERMITTED.
; AT e ; Ty g ; ATyl F. LT, CABLE ' L L 5. ALL J ! ST1AL ol Lo
ENES C 1t { U ; IDUAL ;T CTNT MEW A - - -
;EEPS\%%?%L FO?NTQF‘%C SF?O?E%E&&LOS? %%%T@%%E%DSAZ%L F%EOM‘N?:ELDE?\ZLA\E&DS 5. SOUND SYSTEM SMCCTH TG RECEIVE NEW WALL TREATMENT. . 47. IF APPLICABLE, WHERE iNDICATED FOR NEW WINDOW INSTALLATIONS, REMOVAL AND
- \ A A M RGuine ST Al L T, IR : . RELOCATE EXISTING WINDOWS, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED
QEEOMME&FTZS il? Héig%’?ﬁ%’éém&gg,ﬁgb TZF\D %t’é?{TA%OONRTR%iALSL?é%\}A\éDR}'EC;\!E%%%’ ' 33. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLF FOR REPLACING DAMAGED SPRAY-ON : 16. WALLS SHOWN ALY L with THE BASE BUILDING CORE STRUCTURE ShALL BE BY BUILDING WINDOW CONTRACTOR, UNDER GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S CONTRACT. GC.
TO BROTECT THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS o FIREPROOFING FROM DISTURBED STRUCTURAL STEEL. ' g—;%%ﬁ;ﬁg’i W,f‘é#ﬂféﬁ%@%i\!@ﬁ‘g TS%’?&%—? AO?\;D 53/%@]%;\/?5&55 FACE SHALL COORDINATE WITH WINDOW CONTRACTOR ON ALL FIELD VERIFICATIONS AND FIELD
. ' N NS OR MASONRY . DIMENSIONS. ALL WINDOW INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO BUILDING
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS AND NOTES ARE TYPICAL FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS, UNLESS . 34 AL LIFE SAFETY FQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ARE THE ' WALL—BOARD UNLLLS NOTED OTHERWISL. WINDOW CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS. Gf? TO VERIFY WTH BUILDING MGMT ON
OTHERWISE NATED N THE CONSTRUSTION DOCUMENTS. L DIMENSIONS AND _ MINIMUM REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES. PRIOR TO PROVIDING FINAL ) 4 : i . CORRFCT BUILDING WINDOW CONTRACTOR. SUBSTITUTE OF WINDOW CONTRACTOR IS
CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BF VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR . " _ PRICING ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL MEET WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES TG CONFIRM 17. ALL DOORS IN DRywWALL OR MASONRY FARTITION SHALL BE SET 4" FROM NOT PERMITTED.
PRIOR T ORDERING ANY MATERIAL OR COMMENEING WITH ANY WORK. ' THAT QUANTITIES ARD ACCEPTABLE. CHANGE ORDERS WILL NOT BE APPROVED FOR OUTSIDE EDGL OF BUCK TO IMMEDIATE ADJACENT WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE
i : g@u:ﬂom LIFE SATETY RCQUESTED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES ABOVE THOSE REQUIRED NOTED.
0. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR : . BY APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. 18, ALL JOINTS N NEW PARTTIONS, AS
ANY CUTTING, FITTING, AND FATCHING THAT MAY BF REQUIRED TO PROPERLY N , e o - ALL JOINTS IN NEW PARTH] WELL AS JUNCTURES BETWEEN LXISTING AND
COMEPLLTL TUE WORW OF 1% COMTRACT NO CONTRACTOR SHALL ENDANGER THE 35. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT & PAINT, ON THE FLOOR, THE LOCATION NEW PARTITIONS, SHA L BE TAPED AND SPACKLED AND FIN'SHED SMOGTH.
WORK OF ANY OTLCR CONTRACTOR. ANY FEES/COSTS INCURRED 70 REPAIR OF ALL WALLS, CFILING RFECESSES, LIGHT FIXTURES, DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES IN TH: 3 ‘ A
DEFLCTIVE OR LIMITED WORK SHALL BE BORNE BY TUE SUBCONTRACTOR AREA OF WORK FOR APPROVAL BY THE OWNER'S CONSULTANTS. PRIOR TO 19. WHERE INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN, THE DRYWALL CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBLE THEREFORE ' ' ‘ ' ' INSTALLATION OF INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT SHALL INSTALL CO GUS, FULL HEIGHT ACOUSTICAL INSULATION BLANKETS
| NSIBLE THE : : THE LOCATION OF ALL SHOWCASES IN ORDER FOR THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TC BETWEEN THE STUDS UP 70 THE BOTIOM CF THE STRUCTURE ABOVE LEAVING NO

. THE CENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVALS, SHOP DRAWINGS, LOCATE CEILING FIXTURES N THESE AREAS. - o A A L APPLY AT LEAST TWO CONTINUOUS 4 /4" DIAMETER
SMIPLES, ND EQUPHENT SPECIFICATON SHEETS AS CALLED FOR N THE A. . . . : “ ,«"f_ OR SHALL APPLY AT LEAST TWO CONTINUOUS 174" DI
ELECTRICAL AI@ "AR CONDT 'om\c fQU,vaNT b UMBING HXTURES AND | BATHROOM SUBCONTRACTOR STALL KEEP A FULL TME SUPERINTENDLNT ON THE JOB AT ALL CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATON OF THF GYPSUM BOARD PANELS.

ACCLSSORIES; APPLIANCES: CABINLTEY: AND fINISHES. ALL SUBMITTALS SHALL 8L - TIMES. GENERAL CONTRACTORS SUPERINTENDENT SHALL REMAIN ON SITE FROM DATE .
DL VEQ_DMTO’ T‘ﬁ,;;:;' WNLég SUFFICHE P\TLY iN ADVA?;]CE:'.Td ALLOW FDR ?{gv;mﬁ ANE’ OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO CPENING DAY, MILLWORK prﬁR!NTEf\DtN SHALL 27, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUFFICIENT FRAMING FOR ALL WALL
CORRECTION OR ';;"paqOVAL BROCUREMENT AND/OR FABRICATION SHALL NOT REMAIN ON SITE THE COMPLETE WEEK FOLLOWING SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETIO OPENINGS FOR DUCTWORK, RETURN AIR OPENINGS, ACCESS PANELS AND GRILLE
SRR, o8 AT ROV, PRUCURCMEI AND/OR FABRICATION ;HE UWN%R e - - OPENINGS ABOVE AND BELOW HUNG CEILINGS. THESE ARE TO BE COORDINATED
OCHTECT'S APBRoA . Of b SUBMITTAL Tt 15 N N CONEORMANCE W ThE 37. A;L WORK IS TO CONFORM WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WHETHER BY ARCH, WITH HVAC. ENGI NG DRAWINGS AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S MECHANICAL
CONRACTOR DO UMENTS DOES NI RELEve THE CoNTRACTAR onis i GINFERS, TELCCOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS, AND/OR ANY AND ALL OTHER CONTRACTOR'S SHOP DRAWINGS. ALL SPACES OR GAPS SHALL BE PROPERLY
ME! O il iHa N i o . R SOUNDDROOED

RESPONSIBILITY 7O CONFORM WITH THE CONTRACIOR DOCUMENTS. CONSULTARTS SEALED TOR SQUNDPROQFING AND VIBRATION.

. e e , . . e . 38, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN A COMPLETE AND UP TO DATE SET OF DRAWINGS. 22. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CUT OUTS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL

. ALL ; ESTS PES 3 i F I3 ’ Vb 1> .
EXPENSE OF THE CENERAL CONTRAGTOR. AND BY & LICENSCD TCSTING LABORATORY DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED ON THE JOB AT ALL TIMES INCLUDING THE OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND/OTHER ELECTRICAL AND/OR MECHANICAL DEVICES. | | : |
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A STATE REGISTERED ENGINEER. TEST RFSULTS SHALL LN IRALT UL A : o . o ' S S : THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MW PROFESSIONAL
BE SUBMITTED FACH TIME A TEST IS COMPLETED. o _ _ . . . ‘ - 23, WALLBCARD SHALL B FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN THE LONGEST AVAILABLE - ENGINEERING D¢, HEREAETER REFERRED TO AS "THE

3g. A?g g»gﬂ?iﬁf@gwsg@u\jﬂ?%ggg. ¢HLI{]S%U‘&?§;§( @EDggg ﬁﬁEO%TRKQRASRgEE%W%EDfFCR LENGTHS SO THE WALLBOARD PANELS SHALL EXTEND VERTICALLY IN ONE PIECE _ . . S COMPANY". THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND AL 5 CONT FURNISH NY AND TRADES LUDING T ING F : ER. i ALL FROM FLOOR TO CEILING AND/OR SLABS, BEAMS OR DECKS ABOVE, AS REQUIRED. : ' . . :

e o R L A i oy oA o gﬁg%g DOGUMENTS. SAID CUTTING AND/OR CHOPPING SHALL BE PERFORMED iN ACCORDANGE / | | o | PROJECT OR PURPOSE CTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE PLUMBNESS AND STABILITY OF ALL STRUCTURAL : WITH THE BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS. 24. TAPING AND SPACKLING SHALL BE 3 COAT APPLICATION. . o . - |ISSUED BY THE COMPANY. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
ELEMENTS. THIS SHALL APPLY EVEN TO THOSE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT INDICATED i . , . o : . - o COPIED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMPANY.
N THE CANSTRUCT OF DOCLMERTS. : . 40. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL PIPE MOISTURE WRAPPING MATERIAL AS 25. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF _ . _ o co oT O

APPROVED FOR BUILDING STANDARD INSTALLATION. ALL CONTROLLED INSFECTIONS . : : : ; THE COMPANY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR
NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT, REMOVED, OR MODIFIED {UNLESS . ' o ' | | o NURY CAJSED BY UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE

" SPEGFIED N THE CONSTRUCTION BOGUM m‘;:)‘wgmd T THE WRITIEN CLMONES:;EZNT oF 41. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE THE INTEGRITY OF RATFD PARTITIONS, COLUMNS - 26. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE, AND PAY FOR ALL FEES _ S o _ . _ INFORMATION SHCOWN ON THE DRAWING.

e ot SR oS TRUC HON MENTS)WITHOU ; | - AND BEAM FIREPROOFING IF DAMAGED. REPLACEMENT TO COMPLY WITH LOCTAL CODES. _ ?%igg'\m%% th}« CB*AaEz,FN%E%s;R%LLLC%ERTE\QLS:TREQ&RED EY AL!HF RAHINGS . ' S .

- = =NGINEER. SOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES. THE GENF N OR SHALL FILE THF . o . . : :
L EXISTING DISTURRE £ SUBSFACES (1 E L eTUeE - 42. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MOTIFY ARCH CF ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS CONFLICTS OR WITH THE PROPER AGENCIES [F THIS IS NOT PERFORMED BY THE QWNER. _ : . : | REV# | DATE DESCRIPTION:
- ALL EXISTING DISTURBLD OR DAMAGFD SURFACES (1LE. DRYWALL, STUCCO, PAINT, AMBICUITIES IN AND BETWEEN THE PLANS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TC COORDINATE WiTH CWNER PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FINAL BID.
ETC W [ ¢ e En IR ANE] ! = < o~ A T ) .
5 HN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE REPAIRLD, AS NETLSSARY, 70 DR‘JCE[DING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE WORK. IF SUCH NOTICE IS NOT FURNISHE
MATCH EXISTING FINISHES, ARCH, THE CONTRAGCTOR SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE \QPECT?DDTHr PU;NS, 27. THE CONTRACTOR 'S TG PREPARE THE JOBSITE PARTITION LAYOUT FOR APPROVAL
DRAWINGS, AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO HAVE FOUND THEM IN PROPER FORM FOR Y ARCH BRIOR 10 EREC ¢
| iﬁ%ﬁiggﬁﬂﬁﬁ Q[;SQQ?‘{STE&%EO%}E%%S %%Répﬁ%’%gwi% BTE ELEEE CLE,E’?:N,Q DRAYINGS, R % i@ééi PRICR 70 LRECTING PARTITIONS. PROVIDE THREE (3) DAYS PRIDR NOTICE | |
: TER, A . AND TH HDING 1S s AL _ :
TO BE EROOM CLEANED. 43, 1T SHALL BFE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DISTRIBUTE ABLGQUAT ,  NTRACTAR Cuar T o - : ' . ' DRAWING TITLE:
COORDINATION DRAWINGS: PREPARE COORDINATION DRAWINGS WHERE CAREFUL CoPIE THESE DBAWING . PUCATLE TRADES AT ALL TIME ,LEEQH’{\ - e 28. THE CONIRACTOR SHALL TAPE OR MARK ON THE FLOOR SLAB AND/OR RAISED - - o -
Ti ViN RE_COOR COPIES OF THESE DRAWINGS TO ALL APPLICASLE TRADES AT ALL TIMES DURING THE R ‘ A ! . _ _ :
COORDINATION 1S NEEDED FCOR INSTALLATION OF PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS PROGRESS OF THE JOB (I.E. REVISIONS). FLOOR, ALt FUR}J URE BYSTEM PART?TEQNS AN{?_ ELtCTSiyAL, TELEPHONE AND : : :
FABRICATION BY SCPARATE ENTIES. PREPARE COORDINATION DRAWINGS WHERE | PRUGRE = Bomggmcmgg GASLE FEED FLOOR OUTLETS, FOR ARCH, APPROVAL PRIOR 7O CORE - . | |
T ; AVAAY T g T 1] T § i g CACE 4 PR e eyt ) , . - . s . . ] NN i A . .
HIMITED SPNCE SYMLABILL Y NECESSITATES MANMUM, UTHLIZATION OF SPACL FOR 44, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR SAMPLES AS REQUIRED 8Y RILLING o | : S . - __ GENERAL NOTE’
‘ 1—_ SHOW‘ ';‘;..IE.!RELAT;ONSHIQ' 6[: COMF’;ONE?\ETS DS}"EGWN ON SEPARATE SHOP {\"E‘?‘ﬂ?j-fE};JN“DEMOJQEFEROFP?&S;{:T CONSULTANTS FCOR ARCH'S REVIEW FRIGR TO ' 23, ALL GYFSUM RCARD USED IN PARTITION TYPES TD BE FIRECODE, TYPE "X" : _ . . _ . _ C :

DRAWINGS. ' LML . . ' S - ; o ' _ :

2. INDICATE REQUIRED INSTALLATION SEGUENCES. : semrr o , . ; . _ 30. AT ALL POINTS WHERE PARTITION INTERSECTS WINDOW MULLION, THE GONTRACTOR : : : - CONSTRUCTION NOTE:

A " T T ) B i TN i i i . p -

% COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS ALL SUBMITTAL AND SHOP DRAWING ¥5. REFLR 10 ALL OTHLR PLANS INCLUDING ENGINEERING AND COMMUNICATIONS PLANS SHALL PROVIDE SCUND BARRIER CONSTRUCTION AND A SOUNDPROOF FILLER ' . _ : :

REQUIREMENTS. FOR RELATED WORK. i‘?&?&%ﬁ%""’w \E 13 r’“oval-:bgog E’\J%EORSURTEE THAT SHALL HAVE AN %%%LFJQST#CENF

. _ o , = | ~ MANCE BETWEEN CONTIGUOUS IMETER SPACES THAT IS APP IATE FOR
. COLD WEATHER CONSTRUCTION: THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL 46. EACH CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE ENTIRE SET OF THE DRYWALL PARTITION AND CEILING CONSTRUCTION. . . .
PRECAUTIONS ACAINST DAMAGE TO MATLRIALS AND WORK INSTALLED IN COLD OR CU“ RACT DOCUMENTS AND ACKNOWLEDGE ALL CONDITIONS PERTINENT TO WORK. HE : : _ . : .

SN A = | 7 . - : SHALL FULLY COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THE INSTALLATION WORK BY OTHER TRADFS | METAL STUDS T6 BF MINMUM GALUGE OF U . - . : PROJ.#  MW618
FREEZING WEATHER, BY PROVIDING ADEQUATE SPECIAL HEAT AND/OR COVERINGS T A - ‘ ‘ = ARG SPPREE A= 31. ALL METAL STUDS TO BE MINIMUM GAUGE OF "US GYPSUM” #ST20 STUDS OR EQUAL, : : : : - :

PREVENT DAMAGE BY THE ELEMENTS. THE GROUND SURFACES UNDER FOGTINGS AND MAKE NECESSARY FIELD ADIUSTWENTS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE HIS WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED. - S o _

SHALL BF PROTECTED ACAINST PROST OR FREEZING. A A e AN o e , L . o _ SCALE: AS SHOWN
. 47, ALL EXISTING CORE WALLS, PCRIMETER WALLS, COLUMNS, AND ANY AND ALL EXISTING , ¢ — ENTS S T - .
: COF | AN ISTIN 32. WHFRE INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY DUCTWORK PREVENTS SECURING METAL STUDS TO . _ o .
ALL WORK SPECFIED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. AND PERFORMED 8Y THE _ S WALLS 10 REMAIN ARE 7O BE FIELD INSPLCTED 8Y CONTRACTOR AT TIME OF BiD AND : S TO BLACK IRON AND SECUREC BLACK RON TO SLAB IN AN . -

' OENERAL CONTRACTOR OR S S B ATOR > (T VEAR ALL COSTS TO PATCH AND REPAIR ALL MENTIONED TEMS TO A SMOOTH SURFACE FOR : APPROVED METLAN. _ - _ : DRAWING DATE:  08/26/2019

Wi?;;rfw%y ;!om ”SER wATEﬂ{;} }thO;‘YRQRT cc;j \ij@b rﬁi- G&EQ%T&E ANHWQ:T..L‘ . : FINISHING ARE TO BE INCLUDED AT TIME OF BID. UNFINISHED OR BADLY DAMAGED : : . :
\RR, 3 (£ ( /'S FINAL INSPECTION, AND WiTH _ CORE WALLS, COLUMNS AND MASONRY WALL SURFACES TO BF LAMINATED OR FURRD . WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS HAVE BES f = ; : . _ _ ' . :
THE OWNER'S AP?ROVAL OF SATISFACTION. DURING THIS PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR *G»ﬂ WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BCARD TC 3”7 ABOVE HUNG CEILING AND TAPED AND 33 Vgg?’&% “?ﬁgipéTm ;EI\% .Pé‘ét BEh{\quIEMOVEDf AD‘JOENENE WALLS, T LOORING, : ' _ ' S DRAWN BY. It CHECKED BY:  Mw
S A ‘ - S ) . - \ /t LING, | PARCHED FLUSH AND MADE READY TO RECENE NEW _ .
UNDER HIS CONTRACT WHICK EFFECTIVE OR DAMAGED DUE TO GIRCUMSTANCES | COLUMNS ARE 10 & CHECKED FOR CRACKS, WAVES, IMPERFECTIONS AND ARE 1O BE - o o . . |PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORKMANSHIP OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S WORK FORCE, 4%, CONTRACTOR TO FIELD INSPECT EXISTING FLOOR SLAB CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE i SCARPATCLED £ NECTSSARY TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH EVEN FINISH ' ' ' ' '
OR THAT OF HIS SUBCONTRACTOR. ANY FLOOR LEVELING IS RFEQUIRED. INFORM ARCH OF ANY WORK THAT WILL BE boTEeEeeAnE e TREEEE SrER '
. THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECHICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION AND REQUIRED AND INCLUDE COSTS AT TIME OF BID. Ol PARTITION AND JOINTS T0 BE TAP :
REMAIN THE PROPLRTY OF THE ARCHITECT. ANY REPRODUCTION OF SAID DRAWINCS, 4. %&%@%i@ﬁ ' 'p"{] }E \f%ﬁ%‘é@ﬁlﬁi_@EEEOTSAEDEDCS%?EF?SP A;fgéf% FBLESH'WEEA%TH
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT, IS STRICTLY PRCHIBTED BY 49, PROVIDL FURRED ENCLOSURE AROUND ALL VERTICAL PIPES TO REMAIN. METAL CORNER BEADS, =t -
COPYRIGHT PROTECTION LAWS.

_ 50. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL TRADES AND CTOR TO INCLUDE COST o

| PLANS: DRAWINGS ARE BASICALLY DIAGRAMS INTENDED TO DEPICT APPROXIMATELY MATERIALS, WHETHER UNDER THE CONTRACT OR PROVIDED RY THE OWNER, 3 R R Feanea e dDE COS gWR%QUE"ASFH £ NG O S fNDﬁﬁoﬁUgwf OF
EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND ARRANCEMENTS, NOT TO SHOW FVERY MINOR DETAIL. Soans R ahatdss EIC HFR"’“‘&TXFD S TRVEL N0 SIRAIGHT INSTALL LL
WHERE MANUFACTURER'S NAMES AND PRODUCT NUMBERS ARE INDICATED ON THE 51. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BID ALL COSTS FOR DISCONNECTION, _ = P A
DRAWINGS [T SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO MEAN THE ESTABLISHING OF GQUALITY AND TRANSPORTATION, AND REINSTALLATION OF ALL (TEMS AT THE OWNER'S EXISTING = TRARTOR 18 RECHANGIR E F - ONVE -

PERF OF;MANCE. STANDARDS OF SUCH ITEMS. ALL OTHER PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS PREMISES WHICH ARE DESIGNATED TO BE RELOCATED. =6 ggﬁ;ﬁ?&j‘%@ 5’;55;\{ W%ﬁ‘\,‘“;g%{ NFE%R CCOONSQ%JSTE&P’*'R CONVECTOR/RADIATOR  COVERS

MUST SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. WHERF THERF IS A CONFLICT v B MR ‘ . :

BLIWEEN SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL TAKE 52. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER "AS BUILT” DRAWINGS FOR ALL DWG. #
PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWINGS. . TRADES. ; :

. INTERFERENCE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH OTHER TRADFS 53. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL COORDINATED SHOP DRAWINGS OF 4 T“OOZ OO
SO THAT INTERFERENCE WTﬁ EXISTING CONDITIONS, CONDUITS, PIPING, EQUIRMENT, ALL TRADES HAVING AN IMPACT ON EACH OTHER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO by *
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS BE AVOIDED. THE CONTRACTOR SHAL_L{ ) HVAC, SPRINKLER, PLUMBING, CEILING, LIGHTING, ETC. [F CONFLICTS OCCUR AFTER T
PROVIDE AN ALLOWANCE TO RELOCATED ANY EXISTING PLUMBING MAINS, HVAC RUNS, INSTALLATION OF ANY TRADE'S WORK, 1T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE o)
ggéwpggmf\ LASVOQEET ANY OTHER NONSTRUCTURAL FLEMENTS THAT INTERFERE WITH : CONTRACTOR TO RECTIFY SAME AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. Y/ S SARGOE S,

ED rOUT. s

54 ALL CLEAN—UP AND CARTING FOR ANY AND ALL MATERIAL SHALL BT INCLUDED IN T BLDGS 3
THE BID, WHETHER BY CONTRACTOR'S SUBS OR OWNER'S CONTRACTORS. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
55. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A SYSTEM OF TEMPORARY LIGHTS THROUGHOUT THE SPACE
SURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION Im\lﬂIIII!lIlIlIIlIIIIIIIII!II||||I|I|IIi\IiII]IIIIIIIIIIIIIII
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GRILLE

G-

GRNT.

G,

G.Y.
cvpP.
GYP.BD./GWB.

H

H.
H.C.
HDCP
HGT.
H.M.
HORIZ.

. H.P.

H.R.
HE.
H&V

LW.CE

M

M./ MA./MTL.

MA.

MAR.
MAT.

MAX.
MECH.
ML
MFLP.
M.H.
MIN.

M
[N

MOV,
M.P.
M.S.

P.

PART.

PAV.

P&D

PERE,
PL/PLAS.
PLATF.

PRES.

PT. C.B.
P.L/PROP LINE

GRANITE

GLAZED TILE

GAS VALVE

GYPSUM VERMICULITE PLASTER
GYFSUM BOARD

HIGH

HUNG CEILING
HANDICAPPED

HEIGHT

HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL

HIGH POINT

HAND RAIL

HOUR

HEATING & VENTILATION

INSIDE DIAMETER
INTERIOR WIRE MESH GUARD
INSULATION

KICKPLATE

LEADER
LAVATORY

- LEGAL GRADE
LINOLEUM

- LOCKER

LOW POINT

FIMESTONE (OR) LOUDSPLAKER
LIGHT

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE BLOCK

METAL
METAL ACCESS DOCR
MARBLE
MATERIAL
MAXIMUR
MECHANICAL
METAL FURRING
METAL FURRING LATH & PLASTER
MANHOLE
MINIMUM
MASONRY OPENING
MOVABLE

- METAL PARTITION
METAL STRIP

NOMINAL DIAMETER
NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER

NOMINAL

NOT TO SCALE

QUTSIDE AIR INTAKE
ON CENTER
CUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPENING

PAINT

FARTITION

PAVEMENT

FLUMBING AND DRAINAGE
PERFORATED

FLASTER

PLATFCRM

PRESLNT :
PAINTED CONCRETE BLGCK
PROPERTY LINE

ST,
SH_/SHELY'G.
SHT.

SiM.

STOR.

STRUCT./STRL.

STD.DET.
STY.
Sy

T

T.

T&B

TC. / T.O.C.
TY.R.

TD. / T.0D.
TEL.

TERR.

TF. / T.OF.
TH,

1.0,

T.0.5.

TR.

TV.E.
TW. / T.OW.
VP,

U

93
UV
U.OUN.

v

V. /VIN.
V.C.T,
VENT.
VERT.
VEST.
V.M.C.

w/
W.C.
WO.
WF.
W.H.
Wi,
WM.
W.P.

W
WV

A

|

I T T

1

QUARRY TILE

RADIUS

RISER

RAILING

RADIATOR

RECESSED CONVECTOR OPENING
ROOF DRAIN

RECESS

REINFORCING

RETAINING

REVEAL

ROOM

RAISED MARBLE SADDLE
ROUGH OPENING

RUBBER

REDUCE PRESSURE ZONE

SINK

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING

SAME AS EXISTING
SANITARY
SECURITY BARRIER
SECTION
STRUCTURAL FACING TILE
SHELVING

SHEET

SIMILIAR

SLEEVE

SFPACE
SPECIFICATION
SQUARE TELT
STORE ROCM
SLOP SINK
STAINLESS STEEL
STAFF

STANDARD

STEEL

STEEL PLATE
STORACGE
STRUCTURAL
STANDARD DETAIL
STORY

SGUARE YARD

TOILET

TOP AND BCTTOM
TCP OF CURB
TYPICAL CLASSROOM
TOP OF DRAIN
TELEPHONE
TERRAZZG

TOP OF FENCE
THICKNESS
TRIMMED OPENING

~TOP OF SLAB

TREAD

TAPERED VINYL SADDLE
TOP OF WALL

TYPICAL

UNFINISHED
UNIT VENTILATOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VINTL

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VENTHLATOR

VERTICAL

VESTIBULL

VINYL WALL COVERING

WITH

WATER CLOSET

WGOoD

WIRE FENCE (OR) WIDE FLANGE
WELPHOLE

WROUGHT IRON

WIRE MESH

WATERPROOFING

WEIGHT

WELDED WIRE FAEBRIC

WATER VALVE

REFERENCE SYMBOLS:

PARTITIONS

PARTITION TYPE

HMOUR RATING

/” "“-,\
F121)

f’

DOOR NUMBER

)

A205,

S

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

SECTIONS

SECTION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

.,
A HORIZONTAL

N

i
/
-

mm“nmmm%ii>

COLUMN GRID

PO — -0l

EXTERIOR SECURITY

OPTIONS:

EMG = EXPANDED METAL GUARD
. 88 = SECURITY SCREEN
SB = SECURITY BARRIER

M.O. / WINDOW NUMBER

G
\“A—SNTEREOR WIRE MESH GUARD

WINDOWS

ROOM NUMBER
/ ROOM NAME 7

J

z NET SQUARE FOOTAGE
NUMBER OF QCCUPANTS
OCCUPANCY CLASS

ROOM DATA
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HANDICAFPED ADAPTAEIITY NOTES:

—

00~ o

ALL DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES PERTAINING 10 HANDICAPPCD ADAPTABILITY SHALL SUPERSEDE OTHER DETAILS AND NOTES HEREN.

ALL COMPCNENTS OF SPACES RCQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH HANDICAPPED ADAPTABILITY NOT COVERED BY THE SCOPE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL ALSC COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF RS4-6, THIS INCLUDES {(BUT NOT LIMITED TO) INTERIOR FINISHES, CONTROLS FOR BATHRCOM, KITCHEN AND HVAC APPLIANCES AND FOR
LIFTS AND ELLDVATORS; AND HARDWARE rOR DOCRS, WINDOWS AND STORAGE ARLAS,

DOORWAYS INTENDED TOR USER PASSAGE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32 IN. WITH THE DCOR OPEN 90 DECGREES. MEASURLD BETWEEN THE FAGE
OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP.

THE DOOR AND DOOR BUCK AT THE BATHROOM(S) SHALL BE DFSIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED SO THAT REMOUNTING THE HINGES 1S THE ONLY CHANGE REQUIRFD TO
SWING THE DOCR QUL :

THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4 IN. IN HEIGHT FOR EXTERIOR RESIDENTIAL SUIDING DOORS COR 1/2 IN. FOR OTHER TYPES OF DOORS. RAISED
THRESHOLDS AND FILOOR LEVEL CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WiTH A SLOPE NOT CREATER THAN 1:2.

N DWELLING UNITS THE HEGHT OF THE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE AT LEASY 15 IN, AND NO MORE THAN 13 IN, MEASURED TG THE TOP OF THE TORET SEAT
STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT OR OTHER PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE THAT WILL ALLOW INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IN THE LOCATIONS SHOWN IN THE DETAILS.
I A CABINET 15 PROVIDED UNDER THE LAVATORY, [T SHALL BE EASILY REMOVABLE FOR A WIDTH OF 30 IN. FINISHED FLOORING SHALL EXTEND UNDER THIS AREA
TO THE WALL.

THE SINK AND SURRQUNDING COUNTER IN ADAPTABLE DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

(o) THE SINK AND SURROUNDING COUNTER SHALL BE ADJUSTABILE OR REPLACEABLE AS A UNIT AT VARIABLF  HEIGHTS BETWEEN 28 IN. AND 38 IN, MEASURED
FROM THE FINISHED FLOCR TO THE TOP GF THE COUNTER SURFACE OR SINK RIM. OR SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A FIXED HEIGHT NO GREATER THAN 34 IN.
MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED FLOCR TO THE TOP OF THE COUNTER SURFACE OR SINK RIM.

{b) WHERE SINKS ARE INSTALLED TO BE ADJUSTABLE IN HEIGHT, ROUGHEN PLUMBING SHALL BE LOCATED TO ACCTPT CONNECTIONS OF SUPPLY AND DRAINPIPES
FOR SINKS MOUNTED AT THE HEIGHT OF 28 N,

{c) BASE CABINETS, F PROVIDED, SHALL BL REMOVABLE UNDER THE FULL 30 IN. MINIMUM FRONTAGE OF THE SINK AND SURROUNDING COUNTER, THE FINISHED
FLOORING SHALL EXTIND UNDER THE COUNTER TO THE WALL. '

{d) COUNTER THICKNESS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE 2 IN. MAXIMUM OVER THE RCQUIRED CLEAR SPACT.

{e) THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER SINKS, HOT WATER PIPES AND DRAINPIPES UNDER SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE
COVER.

OVERHEAD KITCHEN CABINETS (EXCEPT OVER STOVES, COOK TORS AND PASS THROUGH) SHALL BE INSTALLED SC AS TO BE EASLY LOWERED TO A HEIGHT OF 48
N, FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO TOP OF [OWEST SHELF.

. IF A MEDICINE CABINET IS PROVIDED ABOVE THE LAVATORY, THEN THE BOTTOM OF THE MEDICINE CABINET SHALL BE LOCATED WilH A USABLE SHELF NO HIGHER

THAN 44 IN. ABOVE THE FLOCR,

SECURELY AND SHALL NOT SUFP DURING USE. : "

AN IN-TUB SEAT OR A SEAT AT THE HEAD END CF THE TUB SHALL BE PROVIDED N BATHIUBS. SEATS SHALL 3£ MOUNTED.

A SEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN SHOWFR STALLS (SEF DETAIL). THE SEAT SHALL BE MOUNTED 17 IN, TO 19 IN. FROM THE BATHROOM FLOOR AND SHALL EXTEND
THE FULL DEPTH OF THE STALL. THE SEAT SHALL BE ON THE WALL OPPOSITE THE CONTROLS.

A SHOWER GSPRAY UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A HOSE AT LEAST 60 IN. LONG THAT CAN BE USED AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD OR AS A HANDHOLD SHOWER.
(F AN ADJUSTABLE-HEIGH SHOWER HEAD MOUNTED CN A VERTICAL BAR USED, THE BAR SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS NOT 70 OBSTRUCT THE USE OF GRAB BARS,

NOTED: Xo= 12" MIN.IT DOOR 1AS BOTH A CLOSER & LATCH.

o X
- : | : PLSH SIDE
3 | -
IR - |
= - - z @
I 18" N, o _ =
; "PREFERRED E : SR
| | |
\
- FRONT APPROACH — SW\NGENG':DOOR .FITRONT APFROACH — SWINGING DCOR
NOTED: X = 36" MIN, IFY = 60"
Xo= A2V MINITY = 54",
PULL SIDE _ | :
X _ k - 44y
S = |
JR | i‘ L
— | T5=5
b =
- HINGE SIDE AP?ROACH. - SWINCING DCOR ' o TWO L HINGE DOORIN. SERIES

.
()]

16.
7.
12

22,

23

24

. DETECTABLE WARNING TEXTURES ©ON WALKING SURFACES AS SHOWN ON PLANS ShHa

THE 30 IN. KITCHEN WORK SURFACE SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL PROVIDE A WORK SURFACE THAT COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIRFMENTS:

(a) THE COUNTER SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE OR REPLACFABLE AS A UNIT AS VARIABLE HEIGHTS 28 IN. AND 36 IN. MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR TG THE TOP COUNTER
SURFACE, OR SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A FIXED HEIGHT, NO GREATER THAN 34 IN. MFASURED FROM THE FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE COUNTFR SURFACE.

(bf;;\LBASE CABINETS, [F PROVIDED, SHALL BE REMOVABLE UNDER THE FULL 30 N MiNIUM FRONTAGE COUNTER. THE FINISHED FLOOR SHaLL EXTEND COUNTER TO THE
WALL,

(c) COUNTER THICKNFSS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE 2 IN. MAXIMUM OVER THE COUNTER TO THE WALL.

(d) THERE SHALL BE NC SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER SUCH COUNTERS,

WASHING MACHINES AND CLOTHES DRYERS iN COMMON-USE LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL BE FRONT-LOADING.

CLOTHES RCDS SHALL BE A MAXMUM OF 54 IN. FROM THE FLOOR OR SHALL BF FASHY ADJUSTABLE TO THIS HEIGHT

CHANGES IN GROUND LEVEL UP 7C 1/4 IN. MAY BE VERTICAL AND WITHOUT EDGL TREATMENT. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4 IN. AND 1/2 IN. SHALL BE BEVELED
WITH A SLOPE NO CREATER THAN 1:2.

. DOCRS TO HAZARDOUS AREAS SHALL BE MADE IDENTIFIABLE TO THE TOUCH 8Y A TEXTURED SURFACE ON THE DOOR HANDLE, KNOB, PULL OR OTHER OPERATING

HARDWARE. THIS TEXTURED SURFACE MAY BE MADE CONTACT SURFACE. (HAZARDGUS ARFAS INCLUDFE LOADING PLATFORMS, BOILER ROOMS, STAGES, FTC.).
l. CONSIST OF EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRITE, CUSHIONED SURFACES MADE OF
[T+ THAT OF THE SURRCUNDING SURFACE RAISED STRIPS OR GROOVES SHALL COMPLY

Wil

RUBBER OR PLASTIC, RAISED STRIPS, OR GROOVES, TEXTURES SHALL CONTRAST
WITH RS 4-6. GROOVES MAY BE USED INDOORS ONLY.

. AUDIBLE EMERGENCY ALARMS SHALL PRODUCE A SOUND THAT EXCEEDS THE PREVALING LGUIVALENT SOUND LEVEL IN THE ROOM OR WHICHEVER iS LOUDER SOUND

LEVEL FOR ALARM SIGNALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 120 DECIBELS.
SPACE BY AT LEAST 15 DECIBELG OR EXCEEDS ANY MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL WiTH A DURATION OF 30 SECOND BY 5 DECIBELS.

VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE FLASHNG LIGHTS ARRANGED TO FLASH IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE AUDIBLE EMERGENCY ALARMS. THE FLASHING FREQUENCY OF VISUAL ALARMS

SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 1 HZ. SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS USING ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MAY BE HANDICAPPED USFRS OF THE BUILDING OR FACHITY.

SENSORY ALARMS PROVIDED FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS SHALL Bt CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM OR THERE SHALL BE A STANDARD
110 VOLT ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLZ INTO WHICH AN ALARM UNIT CAN BF CONNECTED 70 BE ACTWATED BY THE BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THE
AUXILIARY ALARM OR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF CRAB 8ARS, TUB AND SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS, AND MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL MEET THE (112N) SHALL BE LESS THAN THE
ALLOWABLE STRESS FOR THE MATLRIAL OF THE CRAB BAR OR SFAT.

FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

(a) BENDING STRESS IN A GRAB BAR OR SEAT INDUCED BY THE MAXIMUM BENDING MOMENT FROM THE APPUCATION OF 250 LBF

{b) SHEAR STRESS INDUCED IN 2 GRAB BAR OR SEAT BY THE APPLICATION OF 250 LBF {112N) SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS FOR THE
MATERIAL OF THE GRAS BAR OR SEAT, |F THE CONNECTION BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR OR SEAT AND TS MOUNTING BRACKET OR QOTHER SUPPCRT IS CONSIDERED TO BE
FULLY RESTR%\SINED, THEN DIRECT AND TORSIONAL SHEAR STRESSES SHALL BE TOTALED FOR THE COMBINED SHEAR STRESS, WHICH SHALL NOT EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE
SHEAR STRESS.

{c) SHEAR FORCE INDUCED N A FASTENFR CR MOUNTING DEVICE FROM THE APPLICATION OF 250 LBF (112N) SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE LATERAL LOAD OF
EITHER THE FASTENER OR MOUNTING DEVICE OR THE SUPPORT STRUGTURE, WHICHEVER S THE SMALLER ALLOWABLE LOAD.

(d) TENSILE FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER BY A DIRECT FROM THE APPLICATION OF 250 LRF (112N) SHALL BF LESS THAN THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

(e) GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTING.

NOTED: Y = 48" MIN. IF DOOR HAS CLOSER,

X

AMIN.
o PLSH SIDE

Y
42 MIN.

LATCH SIDE. APPROACH — SWINGING_DOOR

NOTED: ¥ = 54" MIN. (F DOOR HAS CLOSER,

X
24 MiN. PUSH SIDE

54 MIN.

PULL SIDE

Y
48 MIN.

il
)

LATCH SIDE APPROACH — SWINGINC DOOH SIDE APPROACH — SWINGING DOOR

~Ad

NOTED: Y = 48" MIN. IF DOOR HAS BOTH A CLOSER # LATCH.

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY - NOTES

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITY ACT REGULATICN LATEST ANS! AND ALL LOCAL
ACCESSIBILITY REGULATIONS AND LOCAL CODE.

THRESHOLDS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2” ABOVE THE FLOCR.
CDGE TO Bt BEVELED WITH SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1 IN 2.

DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OF THE LEVER OR PUSH TYPE, .MOUNTED

307 TO 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR AND BE OPERABLE WITH A MAXIMUM
EFFCRT OF 5 LBS FOR INTERIOR DOORS.

PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT ALL ENTRANCES
AND WITH DIRECTIONAL SIGNS AS REQUHRED.

ACCESSIBLE DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM 3'—0" (WIDTH) X 6 -8
(HEIGHT) UON.
MODIFY IF REQUIRED.

- PROVIDE 18" CLFAR SPACE AT STRIKE/PUL.L .SiDE ON 1ST FLOOR

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS. AND 12" CLEAR AT STRIKE/PUSH

- SIDE OF DOORS WiTH CLOSERS.

FLOOR SHALL Bf LEVEL THROUGHOUT.

SEE HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND

REQUIREMENTS., REFEZR TG DETAILS ON HANDICAF SHEETS WHICH
SUPERSEDRE ALL OTHER INFORMATION.
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ZONING ANALYSIS - C6-2G

BASIC INFORMATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS 178 MOTT STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10013
BLOCK: 479
LOT: 40
ZONING DISTRICT: C6-2G
COMMERCIAL OVERLAY: NONE
SPECIAL DISTRICT: L
ZONING MAP NUMBER: 12C
LOT AREA: 5,697 SQFT.
USE GROUP: EXISTING PROPOSED
SUB-CELLAR 17 8
CELLAR 17 8
18T FLOOR 3&6 6
2ND FLOOR 17 6
3RD FLOOR 17 6
4TH FLOOR 17 6
5TH FLOOR 17 8
&TH FLOOR 17 5
ROCF 17 6
FLoOR AREA Xome, ew PROFOSED IO
SUB-CELLAR J—_— 0
CELLAR 0
18T FLOOR 5,590 SQFT 0 5,590 SQFT
2ND FLOOR 5,590 SQFT & 5,590 SQFT
3RD FLOOR 5,500 SQFT 0 5,590 SQFT
4TH FLOOR 5,590 SQFT o 5,590 SQF T
5TH FLOOR 5,500 SQFT 0 5,580 SOFT
6TH FLOOR 5,560 SQFT 0 5,590 SQFT
ROOF 470 SQFT 470 SQFT
TOTAL 33,540 SQFT 470 SQFT 34,010 SQFT
ANALYSIS

ZONING CODE PROVISION PROPOSED

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO
{ZR 33-122)

6.00

34,010/ 5697 =586

SIDE YARD

(ZR 33-25) NOT REQUIRED NONE
REAR YARD WITHIN

100 FT OF STREET LINE NGT REQUIRED NONE -

{£R 33-281)

MAX. FRONT WALLS
(ZR 33-432)

85 FEET OR SIX 8TORIES
20" INITIAL SETBACGK

SKY EXPOSURE SLOPE=2.7:1

76 FEET / SIX STORIES
33" ON MOTT ST & 28' ON BROOME 8T
BUILDING WITHIN SKY EXPOSURE PLANE

ZONING DISTRICT ANALYSIS

(ZRT7-11}

LOT AREAIN 8C-2G = 88.1'X50" = 4805 SF= 86% > 50%
LOT AREA IN 8C-1 = (11'X50"+(0.5X9.5'X50') = 787 SF = 14%

USE ZONING DISTRICT: 6C-2G

BLOCK: 479

LOT. 40

ZONING: €820
ZONING MAP: 12C
SPECIAL DISTRICT: LU
BUILDING TYPE:
EXISTING 6-—-STORY

JOB
78 MOTT STREET

ZONING INFORMATION:

INDUSTRIAL /MANUFACTURING BUILDING

PROPOSED WORK INCLUDES VERTICAL CR

HORIZONTAL ENLARGEMENT.

ZONING RESOLUTION: NO CHANGE

EGRESS ANALYSIS

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER CCCUPANT (BC 1004.1.1 )

AXONOMETRIC DIAGRAM

N.T.S

FLOOR AREA {(3Q. FT) FUNCTION OF SPACE FLLOOR AREA IN SO FT PROPOSED
PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT ALLOWED

SUB CELLAR 1117 8Q. FT STORAGE 300 GROSS 10
CELLAR 6558 SQL FYT MERCANTILE ON OTHER FLOORS } B0 GROSS 100
1 ST FLOOR 5590 8Q. FT MERCANTHE ON GROUND 30 GROSS 150

FLLOGR AREAS
2ND FLOOR 5580 SQ. FT/FL OFFICE 100 GRO3S 60
3RD - 8TH FLOOR | 5580 8Q. FT/FL OFFICE 100 GROSS 50
ROCF TERRACE 1875 5QLFT ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED 15 NET 40

SEATS (UNCONCENTRATED)

TOTAL OCCUPANT ALLOWED: 10+100+150+80+(50X4)+40= | 560

MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH ( BC 1005.1)

TOTAL WIDTH OF
MEANS OF EGRESS

MINIMUM WIDTH FOR

MULTIPLE MEANS OF EGRESS

PROPOSED DESIGN

150 X 0.3IN = 45iN

51 X 50% = 25.5IN

44 IN

STARWAY WIDT

H {BC 1009)

MINIMUM WIDTH

OF STAIRWAY

PROPOSED DESIGN

44 §N

44 IN

MINIMUM WIDTH OF DOOR (BC 1010)

PROPOSED DESIGN

32N 51N

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ( BC 1016.1)

OCCUPANCY WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM ~ WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM  PROPOSED DESIGN
M - MERCANTILE 150 FT 200 FT 80 FT

B - BUSINESS 200 FT 300 FT 56 FT

$S-2 LOW-HAZARD STORAGE 200 F7 250 FT 56 FT

INTERIOR CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING { BC 1018.11)

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING {(HOUR)
BY INTERIOR CORRIDOR WITHOUT SPRINKLER | WITH SPRINKLER PROPOSED DESIGN
SYSTEM SYSTEM
B M S GREATER THAN 30 1 0 2
MINIMUM WIDTH OF CORRIDOR { BC 1018.2) PROPOSED CORRIDOR WIDTH
441N 44 IN

MINIMIUM NUMBER OF EXIST FOR QCCUPANT { BC 1021.1)

OCCURANT LOAD (PERSONS PER STORY)

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS PER STORY

FROPOSED NUMBER OF EXITE PER STORY

1-500

2

118.08

50

@

LOT AREA DIAGRAM

@» 109" X 50" = 5,450 SQFT

@=3

109°

{{118.08'=109") X 50°) = 227 SQfT

o7 arEA ={1)+(2)= 5450 + 227

LOT

AREA =

2097 SQFT

88.3

850" MAX FRONT WALL HEIGHT

5.75)

1

Ve

LI

0.9’
® V.7,

R A

ROOF BULKEEAD DIAGRAM

®: 247 % 107 = 26429 SQFT

[7] FLEVATOR AND
T BULDHEAD NOT INCLUDED N

19.8°
STAIR

TYPICAL FLOOR (1ST — BTH FLOOR)

(:_“\ ZONING  DIAGRAM
N’ SCALE: NTS.
/
- - T >/
ELEVATOR LOBBY RF. SN Vol EMR
EL. 121.21 : | FLEVATOR
T B |
= 5 5 _scm
T
1= ag S| 5 cow <
eh L, oz 4 COM x
Lo g %;im A é 8
o 88 R3 5 COM <
o m i
&9 : N
i F = 2 COM
& =<
o Lad
30, EL 3621 dy L N[ | COM
MOTT STREET 1 COM/MECH
S BTOR/MECH
oy | R —

SECTION A
S

b
-

LOBBY

A~
-~ ~
-~ ~
™~
\
\\
\\
™~ \\ |
\\ - \\
\ .
~~
QS)Q ‘\O?\ .
XA 1.0. BOLKHEAD @ﬁ
850" TN,
~ -
L Y ~ -
-7 | \\\
| ™
.
\\ ,%\\

7.4

104

. BULKHEAD Q
r“_ggn . )

T.0. PAVERS - @
759

| \PROPOSED ROOF ¢

750

FOURTH FLOOR
38’—7“ :

@
S

THIRD FLOOR
77

SECOND FLOOR

50"

BASE PLANE

.O’——O”

GROUND FLOOR . %
-1

, , ZONING F.A. CALCULATION
(2)= 109" x 575 = 62.675 SOFT
(3)= 198 x 7.2 = 142.56 SQFT
FLOOR AREA =)+ (2)+ (3)= 264.20 + 62675 + 14256
PROPOSED ADDITION F.A = 470 SOFT
@
| ()= 86.3 « 48° = 4208.79 SQFT
o (2)= 48 x 48' = 235.2 SQFT .
D (3)= 122 x 50 = 610 SOFT
o 4)= 6.3 x 449 = 282.87 SQFT
@0 @ O |
~ 5)= ] (9.6 x 449') = 215.52 SOFT
| b 6)= 1 (5. x 8.3) = 16.065 SQFT
‘ 7)= 4 (48 x 1) = 2.4 SQFT v
EXISTING FLOOR AREA = (1 4+ 2+ B 1 O+ B)+ B+ (7)
| i = QFT_FOR_EACH TYPICAL FLO F
L ) ADJACENT 5—STORY
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PROJECT NAME:
THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2016 (NYCECC) _
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDCEMENT, ALL WORK UNDER THIS APFLICATION IS IN COMPULANCE WiTH THE NEW 2016 NYCECC TARULAR ANALYSIS - COMMERCIAL _ :
YORK CITY ENERCY CONSERVATION CODE, USING ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK CITY YEAR 2018 CHAPTER C3 AND (4. ' :
_ NVEECT CITATION PROVISION ITEM DESCRIFTION PROPOSED DESIGN VALUE CODE PRESCRIPTIVE VALUE (ECC) SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION 178 MOTT STREET
. C402.1.3, C402.2, ROOF ASSEMBLY — (NEW COMPOSITE METAL (8" RIGID INSULATICN (R--30) [MINIMUM R-30ci A-300 (ROOF CONSTRUCTION '
TABLE | - PROGRESS INSPECTIONS FOR ENERGY CODE TABLES C402.1.3, INSULATION DECK ROOF ABOVE DECK DETAIL) NEW YORK5 NY 10012
COMPLIANCE - COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS CA02.1.4 ENTIRELY ABOVE
INSPECTION/TEST PERIODIC (MINIMUM) | REFERENCE ECC OR OTHER INSPECTION/TEST PERIODIC (MINIMUM) | REFERENCE ECC OR OTHER ROOF DECK OFFICE CONVERSEON
STANDARD (SEE [ CITATION STANDARI (SEE | CITATION TABLES (402.1.3, WALLS, 8" CMU W/CONTINUOUS |27 RIGID INSULATION (R—10), MINIMUM R--11.4ci A—300 (EXTERIOR WALL _
ECC CHAPTER ECC p PR ,
CS}OCRHOTHER o) O%Hgg:ég C402.1.4 COR SECTION | ABOVE—GRADE: RIGID INSULATION AND  13.5" FIBERGLASS INSULATION DETAIL)
- | C402.2 MASS STUCCO FINISH - ” - .
ORITERIA | CRITERIA (R—13) AND 8" CMU {R—1) DESIGN ENGINEER:
T HE" A % — " 1 » A —_ 1 _
A ENVELOPE INSPEGTIONS HC4 | ExTERIOR LIGHTING FOWLR. PRIOR TO APPROVEL 4056, ;AB;M;.,.f)? ix,xilsz,A;.E,T { BELQW CRADE THERMA!: lNSdLATlON; ON | 6.25” FIBERGLASS ) MINIMUM R=7.5ci A—300 (FOUNDATION WALL |
et ! , EINAL i , C402.7.4 OR SECTION | WALLS THE INTERIOR OF CELLARI(NSULATION (R—19) AND 8 DETANLY
AT | PROTECTION OF EXPOSED FOUNDATION |AS RFQUIRED APPROVED C303.2.1; INSTALLED  LIGHTING _ SHALL ~ BE |7 ™ CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE C402.2 WALL OMU WAL (R R . -y -
NSULATION:  INSULATION.  SEALL - BE | DURING CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE VERFIED ~FOR ~ COMPLIANCE  WITH [ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS 90.1-9.4.3; ®R=1) WW Professional Enginesring, P.C.
VeUaLLy INSBECTED. 10 ERiey T FOLNBATION O MERS Go e 1 SOURCE  EFFICACY  AND/OR  THE |AND - TRCNY TABLES C402.1.3, FLOORS: MASS THERMAL INSULATION AT 13" RIGID FORM INSULATION  [MINIMUM R—10.4c] A-300 (FOUNDATION WALL “ o o
PROPER PROTECTION WHERE APPLIED  WORK AND LIGHTING ~ POWER  ALLOWANCE By jCONSTRUCTION $S101-07(c) C402.1.4 OR SECTION NEW CONCRETE FLOOR  |(R—15) DETAIL) CONSULTING ENGINEERS
TO THE EXTERIGR OF RASFMENT OR |PRIOR T0 VISUAL  INSPECTION ~ OF  FIXTURES, [INSPECTION (3YW)CH4 C402.2 OF CELLAR '
L AWL - SPACE SACKE _ LAMPS,  BALLASTS  AND  RELEVANT e
i;gf& WA Ti’__ R ‘;’ER@;‘.@; WA%? SACKRLL o TRANSFORMERS. TABLES C407.1.3, FLOORS: THERMAL INSULATION AT {R—60 FIBERCLASS BATT MINIMUM R—30 A-300 (ROOF CONSTRUCTION
A - M : _ ' SA02.1.4 GROSECTION |, N STEEL— = MEP ENGINEER:
A ON—BRADE ELOORS. | 15 | oHTING CONTROTS, SRIER TG ABPROVED Cioe 2 éi?é 140 SECTION | JOIST/FRAMING g\%\;vR%ﬁ%LONngTSEgN%OOR CAVITY INSULATION DETAIL)
—— - — - EACH TYPE OF REQUIRED LIGHTING {FINAL CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE ‘ SPACE _ .
HAZ |INSULATION PLACEMENT AND R—VALUES: AS REQUIRED TOAPPROVED 103031 CONTROLS, INGLUDING: FLECTRICAL DOCUMENTS, 90.1-9.4.1; . :
INSTALLED  INSULATION  FOR  EACH VERIFY CONTINUOUSICONSTRUCTION 6‘3031 1 » OCCUPANT SENSORS AND INCLUDING (AS C402.1.4, TABLES ASSEMBLY U~FACTOR,8" BLOCK WALL WITH MASS WALL U—FACTOR = MASS WALL: MAXIMUM U—FACTOR = 0.090 A-300 (EXTERIGR WALL
COMPONENT — OF  THE ~ CONDITIONEG{CNCLOSURE — WHILE \DOCUMENTS (203 ! z o MANUAL  INTERICR LIGHTING {CONSTRUCTION CONTROL MODIFIED C402.1.3, C402,1.4  [C-FACTOR OR R—13 BATT INSULATION 11/{1+13+10) = 0.042 DETAIL)
SPACE ENVELOPE AND AT JUNCTIONS ! WALLS, CEILINGS C402.1 CONTROLS INSPECTION SYSTEM BY SECTION F—FACTOR—BASED IN METAL STUDS &
BETWFEN ~ COVPONENTS — SHALL _ BE | AND FLOCRS ARE - ;ig%ﬁ o LICHT—REDUCTION CONTROLS NARRATIVE S FCC A102) METHGD R—10 CONTINUCUS
AVISUALLY iNSPﬂECéED kTO ENSURE THA.T OPEN ~~3'q ] e AUTOMATIC LIGHTING SHUT-CFF EXTERIOR INSULATION _
THE R-VALUES ARE  MARKED, THAT _ 90.1-3.9, «DAYLIGHT ZONE CONTROLS B — :
SUCH  R-VALUES CONFORM 10 THE 5.6 COR e SLETPING UNIT CONTROLS CA02.4, TABLE C402.4 | FENESTRATION FENESTRATION ALL WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE |MAXIMUM U—FACTOR = 0.38 {(FIXED) A—002, A-003 (FLOCR
R-VALUES IDENTIFIED N THE 11 5.8 S EXTERIOR LICHTING CONTROLS {PRESCRIPTIVE) REQUIREMENTS U—FACTOR = 0.40 MAXIMUM U—FACTOR = 0.40 (OPERABLE) {PLANS AND WINDOW
CONSTRUCTION DCCUMENTS AND  THAT SHGC = 0.40 MAXIMUM SHGC = 0.40 SCHEDULE)
THE  INSULATION 1S PROPERLY ALL ERIF!
INSTALLED. CERTISICATIONS FOR E\EADECTE;(ENV%\RNgET%Q?FEDV‘ESF?L Ca02.4.7 MAXIMUM AREA WINDOW TO WALL RATIO |FRONT: 18% 30% MAXIMUM A-—005 {(BUILDING ELEVATIONS
UNMARKED — INSULATION ~ SHALL  BE FUNCTIONALITY AND PROPER REAR: 29% CALCULATIONS)
SIMILARLY VISUALLY INSPECTED. OPERATION, : : : .
e AT TR RS REGUIRED APPROVED RETEE YT SIONS PRIOR 1O APPROVED CA05.4, C402.5 AR LEAKAGE — AR LEAKAGE — THERMAL|BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE|THE THERMAL ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING MUST [A-002, A—003 (AR LEAKAGE
E%%Ugﬁfmﬂw%_ Ufﬁm%% Sﬁgg aumr&? CONSTRUCTION 16303 13 INSTALLED  EXIT  SIGNS  SHALL  BE [FINAL CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAEL THERMAL ENVELOPE |ENVELOPE TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS |COMPLY WITH SECTIONS C402.5.1 THROUGH NOTES)
AND VT VALUES  OF INSTALLED |INSTALLATION DRAWINGS; ca02.3; VISUALLY INSPECTED TO VERIFY THAT IELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS 90.1-98.4.2 (MANDATORY) C402.5.1 THROUCH C402.5.8./C402.5.8. PRESSURE DIFFCRENTIAL OF 0.3
FENESTRATION SHALL BE VERIFIED 8Y NFRC 100, ASHRAE THE LABEL INDICATES THAT THEY DO JAND _ ~ WATER GAUGE. AIR LEAKAGE RATE 0.40 CFM/SF
VISUAL INSPECTION FOR NFRC 200 GO.1—5.5: NOT  EXCEED MAXIMUM  PERMITTED |CONSTRUCTION MAXIMUM. MUST COMPLY WITH SECTIOCNS C402.5.5,
CONFORMANCE WITH THE U—FACTORS 56 OR 11; WATTAGE. INSPECTION C402.5.6, AND C402.5.7.
SHGC AND VT VALUES IDENTIFIED N 582 ' SLECTRIC  MOTORS  (NCLUDING  BUT |PRIOR TO APPROVED C403.2 10 C402.5 BARRIERS AR BARRIER MATERIAL | CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER — |A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER FOR THE OPAQUE A-300 (AIR SEALING
;?E fgg?;iﬂ”@ﬁg Dm“’\":‘;‘jéféTj‘Fg “gg NGT LIMITED TO FAN MOTORS): FINAL CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE ALL JOINTS TO BE SEALED |BUILDINGS ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION|pETAlS)
s e TH AN | E. : i it i i . oo . O -1
B o TR MING TRE MAMUPACTURERSS WHERE REQUIRED e e PE;QBCTR!CAL DOCUMEN"S 00.1-10.4 WITH GASKET OR ADHESIVE. |C402.5.1.2.1 OR C402.5.1.2.2. | _
LABELED, USING THE RATINGS IN ECC CONSTRUCTIGN DOCUMENTS FOR | arm i C402.5.1.2 MATERIALS MATERIALS GYPSUM BOARD WITH A TEMS 1 THROUGH 16 LISTED IN THIS SECTION A—300 T T
* ‘ . CONSTRUCTION U ! : S | E (PARTITION DETAILS)
TABLES C303.1.3(1), (2) AND (3). ENERCY  CODE COMPLIANGE, = MOTOR 1% o THICKNESS OF NOT LESS  [MUST COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRCMENTS OF THIS
i ' LISTING ~OR _ LABELS = SHALL  BE 7= = THAN 1/2 INCH MEET THE |SECTION.
A4 | FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE: AS REQUIRED NFRC 400, C402.4.3; VISUALLY (INSPECTED TO VERIFY THAT REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION
T p Y 1 F H
WINDOWS AND SUDING OR  SWINGING |DURING AAMA /WOMA 7/ CSA ASHRAE THEY COMPLY WITH THE RESPECTIVE C402.5.1.2.1. .
DOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXCEPT | INSTALLATION 101 /1.5.2/A440 |90.1-5.4.3.2 ENERGY ~ REQUIREMENTS N THE — ' -
SITE-BULT WINDOWS AND/OR DOORS ASTH E283: CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. £402.5.1.2.2 ASSEMBLIES ASSEMBLIES CONCRETE MASONRY WALLS [ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3 LISTED IN THIS SECTION A—300 (EXTFRIOR WALL
VERIFY THAT INSTALLED ASSEMSBLIES 105 pp , ) SRORTO APERGUEE 1APPLICATION OF BLOCK SECTION.
ARE  LISTED AND [ARFLED TO THFE MAINTENANCE  [NFORMATION: AT | t,“ 6305'3=_ FILLER OR TWO APPLICATIONS
REF—ER‘%&(‘)ED STAVDALRDJML i MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR ISIGNOFF CONSTRUCTION | C408.2.5.2: OF A SEALER COATING MLET
FERE TANDARD. MECHANICAL, SERVICE HOT  WATER OR ISSUANCE DOCUMENTS, ASHRAE THE REQUIREMENTS OF
_ . . S AND  FELECTRICAL  EQUIPMENT  AND |OF INCLUDING 90.1-4.2.2.3, C402.5.1.2.2, PROVIDED
A e b i MR Al SYSTEMS ~ REQUIRING  PREVENTIVE [CERTIFICATE ELECTRICAL 6.7.2.2, JOINTS ARE SEALED AND THE
DOORS  AND  BEVOLVING DOORS.  Toic MAINTENANCE  SHALL BE  REVIEWED |OF DRAWINGS 8.7.2. REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
TgSﬂNG REBORTS gH;ALL - RE\}\EWEE FOR  APPLICARIITY TG INSTALLED |OCCUPRANCY WHERE 9.7.2.2 C402.5.1.1 ARE MET. |
JESTING REFUR| S oFAL LV EQUIPMENT  AND  SYSTEMS  BEFORE APPLICAR! E; - ' :
ASSEMBLY  COMPLIES  WITH  THE z - . ~402.5.2 | '
SSEMBLY. comPLEs | wie THE OWNER. LABELS REQUIRED FOR GUIDELINE 4 C402.5.2 FENESTRATION DOCRS, FLOOR 1 = 0.20 CFM/SF OF DOOR  |STOREFRONT GLAZING = 0.08 CFM/SF NOTES)
;LAM D) 2 - THE  APPROVED SUCH EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS SHALL PREPARATION AREA COMMERCIAL GLAZED SWINGING ENTRANCE DOORS
EX ) RE INSPECTED FOR ACCURACY AND OF OPERATING AND REVOLVING DOORS = 1.0 CFM/SF OF DOOR
HAS | FENFSTRATION ARFEAS: PRIOR 1O APPROVED C402.3; COMPLETENESS. AND . AREA
IMENSIONS  OF  WIN FIN STRUCTION | ASHRAK AAINTENANCE : 5 ! :
DIMENSIONS = OF _ WINDOWS,  DOORS |FINAL CONSTRUGTION - |ASHRAL MAINTENANCE C402.5.4 DOORS AND ACCESS [DOORS FROM CORRIDCRS|ALL DOORS FROM CORRIDOR |ACCESS OPENINGS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE TO |A-002, A-003 (SEE AR
AND  SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE VERIFIED  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 90.1-5.5.4.2, DOCUMENTATION s Y il TIVNEL ;
(TLIGIIS - oA i _ OPENINGS TO O STAIRWELLS TO STAIRWAY TO BE SHAFTS, CHUTES, STAIRWAYS AND ELEVATCR LEAXAGE NOTFS)
BY VISUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTION 5.6 OR 11 FOR BUILEING iy . - - p— :
it - " SYSTEMS SHAFTS, CHUTES, GASKETED, WEATHERSTRIPPED |LOBBIES SHALL MEET C402.5.2 OR BE GASKETED,
HAG | AIR SEALING AND INSULATICN - VISUAL | AS REQUIRED APPROVED C402.4; STAIRWAYS, AND OR SEALED. WEATHERSTRIPPED, OR SEALED.
INSPECTION: DURING CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE ELEVATOR LOBBIES _ _
OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS IN THE ENVELOPE DOCUMENTS; 90.1—5.4.3.1 P - - ;
BUILDING ENVELOPE NCLUDING | CONSTRUCTION ASTM E283; C402.5.5 AIR INTAKES, AIR_INTAKES, EXHAUST |STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE AND  |DAMPERS MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE A-002, A—003 (SEE AR
BULDING  ENVELOPE,  INCLUDING | CONSTRUC] ! oz EXHAUST OPENINGS, |OPENINGS, STAIRWAYS & |SHAFTS DAMPERS AS WITH SECTION C403.2.4.3. LEAKAGE NOTES)
nggguu SMEF“E-M:':JE;’?YJN vsu;@g STARRWAYS AND SHAFTS REQUIREMENTS |REQUIRED.
, 1ALL BE ! - SHAFTS FOR DAMPERS
INSPECTED TG VERIFY  THAT A p - ; :
CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER  AROUNS C402.5.7 VESTIBULES BUILDING ENTRANCE 5' DFEP VESTISULE @ VESTIBULE PROVIDED AT DOOR SEPARATING A—002 (1ST FLOOR PLAN)
THE ENVELOPE FORMS AN AIR-TIGHT VESTIBULE BUILDING ENTRANCE. TWO CONDITIONED SPACE FROM THE EXTERIOR.
ENCLOSURE. SETS OF SWINGING DOCRS THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MW PROFESSIONAL
‘ o | . - WITH SELF-CLOSERS. ENGINEERING, P.C. HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS "THE
THE ~PROGRESS INSPECTOR - SHALL _ _ _ C405.1 DWELLING UNIT DWELLING UNIT LIGHTING |ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES 75 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY EN-003, EN-004 (SEE COMPANY". THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY
VISUALLY INSPECT  TO  VERIFY  THA : : LIGHTING FIXTURES CONTAIN HIGH CFFICACY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES, OR NOT LESS THAN |NOTE) PROJECT OR PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT IS
MATERIALS AND/OR ASSEMBLIES HAVE LAMPS. 75 PERCENT OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED ISSUED BY THE COMPANY. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
BEEN  TESTED  AND  MEET  THE LIGHTING FIXTURE, OTHER THAN LOW VOLTAGE COPIED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMPANY,
REQ’EJ{!]iéMéNT%R OiqAEyHE RESPECTIVE LIGHTING, SHALL BE HICGH-EFFICACY LAMPS, _ THE COMPANY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR
STANDARDS, THAT THE BUILDING : INJURY CAUSED BY UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE
S TESTED AND MODTS THE C4058.2 LIGHTING CONTROLS [INTERIOR LIGHTING OCCUPANCY SENSORS AT LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EN——OO&, EN-QO4 (SEE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWING.
REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD, N (MANDAT(‘)RY) CONTROLS INCLUBE STAIRWELLS, RESTROOMS AND{CONTROLS AS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS C405.2.1, NOTE)
ACCORDANCE W.TH THE STANDARD(S) OCCUPANCY SENSORS, [STORAGE ROOMS. C405,2.2, C405.2.3, C405.2.4 AND C405.2.5. REVE T OATE SESCRIPTION.
CITED IN THE APEROVED PLANS, DAYLIGHT RESPONSIVE EXCEFTIONS: LIGHTING CONTROLS ARE NOT
CONTROLS, BI-LEVEL REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING: 1. ARFAS
- - : - . CONTROLS, AND DESIGNATED AS SECURITY OR EMERCENCY AREAS
A7 CTIG <. o Ty o £ P . ,
RO GO TR aavels i T© e erion | oa02.5: AUTOMATIC SHUT—-OFF THAT ARE RFQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUSLY
UTILIZED A PROJECTION FACTOR > | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS: 90,1-5.5.4, E’S?TEEWZS‘ ;ETEEFQZ?R&gg}gg@i&fﬁ?’ E%ngé%icv
0, THE PROJECTION DIMENSIONS OF [INSPECTION INCLUDING 5.8 OR 11 Dean s DRAWING TITLE:
OVERHANGS. EAVES OR PERMANENTLY ENERGY FGRESS LIGHTING THAT {S NORMALLY OFF.
ATTACHED SHADING DEVICES SHALL BE ANALYSIS C405.2.1 OCCUPANT SENSOR |OCCUPANT SENSOR OCCUPANCY AND VACANCY  |OCCUPANT SENSOR CONTROLS IN SPACES CTHER |EN—003, EN—004 (SEE : _ '
VERIFIED  FOR  CONFORMANCE  WITH CONTROLS CONTROLS ARE PROVIDED| SENSORS PROVIDED WITH 20 | THAN WAREHOUSES SPECIFIED IN SECTION NOTE
APPROVED — PLANS — BY  VISUAL IN EACH RESTROOM, MINUTE SHUT OFF LIMIT C405.2.1 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: 1. ) ENERGY ANALYSIS
INSPECTION. STORAGE AREA, AND AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFf LIGHTS WITHIN 20 -
A8 | LOADING DOCK WEATHERSFALS: PRIOR 70 APPRGVED C402.4.5; STAIRWELL MINUTES OF ALL OCCUPANTS LEAVING THE SPACE.
WEATHERSEALS AT  LOADING DOCKS |FINAL CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE 2. B MANUAL ON OR CONTROLLED TO
SHALL BF VISUALLY VERIFIED. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 90.1-5.4.3.3 AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE LIGHTING ON TO NOT
NSPRCTION MORE THAN 50 PERCENT POWER.
. - C405.2.5 EXTERIOR LIGHTING |EXTERIOR LICHTING LIGHTING ON THE FRONT & [LIGHTING FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS OTHER EN—-003, EN—004 (SEE .
A VESTBULES: IPRIOR 10 APPROVED  1C402.5; CONTROLS CONTROLS REAR FACADES SHALL HAVE |THAN EMERGENCY LIGHTING THAT IS INTENDED TO |NoTE) PROJ.#  Mwe1e
REQUIRED ~ ENTRANCE ~ VESTIBULES [FINAL CONSTRUCTION - |ASHRAE CONTROLS THAT BE AUTCMATICALLY OFF DURING BUILDING SCALE.
SHALL BE VISUALLY INSPECTED FOR |CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 90,1-5.4.3.4 AUTOMATICALLY SHUT OFF  |OPERATION, LIGHTING SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED TO ~ ASSHOWN
PRCPER OPELRATION. INGPECTION THE LIGHTING AS A MEET HEALTH AND LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OR
: - : - FUNCTION OF DAWN/DUSK & |DECCRATIVE GAS LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL DRAWING DATE:  06/26/2019
ile ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS A SET OPEN & CLOSE TIME [COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF C405.2.5.
ieg TR ENERES SUMPTION: 3 SREVE A _ : : , LW CHECKED BY: MW
%;EE:CT@%SLE;%??G;M{? o%%ﬁ_g;;;gx oF Fsiigf 1 ég@%@%mw ~0s7 ' C405.3 EXIT SIGNS EICHT NEW LED EXIT 5W PER SIDE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SICNS SHALL NOT  {EN--003, EN-004 DRAWN BY: .
INDIVIDUAL MEITWERSE E}R’ (I}fHER‘ %EANFS ELECTRICAL SOCUMENTS - SIGNS 10 BE PROVIDED EXCEED & WATTS PER SIDE. (REFLECTED CEILING PLANS)
OF MONITORING INDIVIDUAL |AND Ry - , e . = e "
EARTMENTS  Simtl  BE VERIFED By CONSTRUCTION C405.4 INTERIOR LIGHTING  HINTERIOR LIGHTING LPD VALUE FOR BUILDING IS | THE TOTAL CONNECTED INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER |EN—004 (INTERIOR LIGHTING
Vel NSPeeTON  FoR . ALl INSPECTION POWER POWER REQUIREMENTS |LESS THAN THE INTERIOR SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH AND POWER CALCULATION
APARTMENTS AND WHERE REQUIRED N REQUIREMENTS LIGHTING POWER CALCULATED |EQUATION 4-9. SCHEDULE)
N POVEBED TN Gaps URES | UNDER SECTION C405.4.2. _ )
TC2 | orTNG N DWELLING NS, BRICETE APPROVED cao51, C405.5 EXTERIOR LIGHTING |TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD |THE TOTAL EXT. LIGHTING THE EXTERIOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE SHALL |EN-004 (EXTERIOR LICHTING
CAMPS N PERMANENTLY  INSTALLED FINAL CONSTRUCTION | ASHRAE (MANDATORY) OF PROPOSED EXTERIOR |POWER S LESS THAN THE  |BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION AND POWER CALCULATION €
LICHTING FIXTURES SHAL | e ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS G050, 1 |:|GHTLNG FOR LIGHTING EXT. LIGHTING POWER AS C405.5.1. _ SCHEDULE) P; #
VISUALLY  INSPECTED  TO VERIFY AND - ZONE 2 PER SECTION C405.5. - 2 |
COMPLIANCE  WITH  HIGH-EFFICACY e TION C405.8 ELECTRICAL ENERGY |SEPARATE ELEC. METERS |METER AT UNIT #1 THROUGH EACH DWELLING UNIT LOCATED IN GROUF R—2 EN—003 (CELiAR REFECTED
IRE : S CONSUMPTION PROVIDED FOR FACH UNIT 47 BUILDING SHALL HAVE A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL CEILING PLAN)  ~
T3 TINTERIOR LICHTING POWER: PRIOR 10 APPROVED C405.5, | (MANDATORY) DWELLING UNTT METER. -
INSTALLED GHTING ~ SHALL  BE JFINAL CONSTRUCTION | C40B.3; CA05.8 ELECTRICAL MOTORS |ELECTRICAL MOTORS ELECTRIC MOTORS ARE IN FLECTRIC MOTORS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING. EN-OO} OO
VERIFIED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE [ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS ASHRAE {MANDATORY) COMPLIANCE AS PER C405.8.|EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS OF TABLES C405.8(1) Sy °
UGHTING ~POWER — ALLOWANCE BY |AND 90.1-9.1, THROUGH C405.8(4) WHEN TESTED AND RATED N.4 ... . .
VISUAL  INSPECTION  OF  FIXTURES, :&ic%!\;ﬁiﬁ?fof\i %295, ACCORDANCE WITH THE DOE 10 CFR 431. THE TR ey e
LAVPS, _ BALLASTS AND IINSPECTION | 9.6; 1RCNY EFFICIENCY SHALL BE VERIFIED THROUGH o DOB BARCODE
TRANSFORMERS, SS101--07{c) CERTIFICATION UNDER AN APPROVED CERTIFICATION DEST BLOGS Job No. 123819305
(3)(v)(C)4 PROGRAM OR, WHERE A CERTIFICATION PROGRAM | A% U L O 0P A
DOES NOT EXIST, THE EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCY EE 1 sean Code | ESHS1540961
RATINGS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY DATA 2k ' '
CURNISHED BY THE MOTOR. AANUEACTURER. A A AR
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